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Your contacts for this sale 
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Bidding 
 
Bidders are required to register before the sale     
commences dependent upon method of bidding. 
 
Bid online  
 
By visiting the-saleroom.com and visiting the Mendip 
Auction Rooms auction or the Killens website, 
www.mendipauctionrooms.co.uk 
 
Bid in person 
 
Attendance at auctions is now allowed. You can     
register at reception at the auction rooms. 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Bid by Absentee/Commission Bid 
 
We require a completed Bidder Registration Form  
returned by email to  
 
enquiries@mendipauction rooms.co.uk.  
 
The form can be found at the back of this catalogue. 
Absentee or Commission bids can be emailed, sub-
mitted by telephone or in person.  
 
Bids should indicate the maximum amount to be bid 
excluding buyer’s premium. They will be executed as 
cheaply as possible having regard to the reserve (if 
any) and    competing bids. If two buyers submit   
identical bids the auctioneers will prefer the first bid 
received.  
 
Telephone bid 
 
All bidders need to be registered by completing and 
submitting a Bidder Registration Form. You can ar-
range a telephone bid by contacting the auction 
rooms. 
 
New bidders 
 
We reserve the right to make online enquiries to verify 
your identity and we may require proof of identity 
when registering to bid. 
 
Buyers Premium 
 
Buyers are obliged to pay a buyer’s premium at 18% 
(plus VAT) on the hammer price of each lot pur-
chased. 

Mendip Auction Rooms is a limited company (number 09771739).  

A list of members may be inspected at the registered office:         

Bishopbrook House, Cathedral Avenue, Wells, Somerset. BA5 1FD 
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General Information 

Methods of Payment  
 
It is important you are aware of the following           
regarding registration and payment:  
 

The name and address in which you register will be 
the name and address on your invoice, if successful.  
We cannot amend the details on your invoice, once 
issued.  
 

Purchases can only be released when full settlement 
(inclusive of all charges) of all invoices issued to the 
buyer is received in cleared funds.  
 

Before bidding, you should ensure that you have the 
necessary funds available and be able to pay accord-
ing to one of the methods set out below.  
 

• Bank Transfer: You may electronically transfer funds 
to our Auction Rooms Client Account.  
 

Please quote your surname and Invoice number as the 
reference.  
 

Our Client Account details are as follows.  
Bank: National Westminster Bank Plc  
Address: 7 High Street, Wells, Somerset BA5 2AD 
Sort Code: 60-23-06  
Account Name: Killens Auction Rooms Client Account 
Account Number: 75152916 
 IBAN Number: GB 26 NWBK 602306 75152916  
 

If paying by bank transfer, the amount received after 
the deduction of any bank fees and/or conversion of 
the currency of payment to pounds sterling must not 
be less than the sterling amount payable, as set out 
on the invoice.  
 

Payment may also be made by one of the following 
methods:  
 

• Card: Debit issued by Visa and MasterCard only. 
There is no limit on payment value if payment is  
made in person using Chip & Pin verification.  
 

• Credit cards issued by Visa and MasterCard only.  
 

• Cheque: You may pay by sterling cheque drawn  
on a UK bank or building society but all cheques  
must be cleared before you can collect your  
purchases. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Collection and Storage 
 
Please note what the ‘Conditions of Sale for Buyers’ as 
found at the rear of this catalogue state about         
collection and storage. It is important that goods are 
paid for and collected promptly. Any delay may      
involve the buyer paying storage charges. 
 

We offer a limited packing and dispatch service and 
quotes can be provided on request. We are unable to 
send: 
 

Glass, Guns, Ammunition, Swords, Knifes, Daggers 
Ceramics that we deem to be of a fragile delicate nature,  
Pictures with glass in frame, over 45cm x 30cm or of a 
fragile nature, Barometers, Clocks, Items weighing over 
10kg (including packaging) 
 

We also recommend the following couriers: 
 

Mailboxes of Bath, 01225-483777  
shipping@mbebath.co.uk  OR  
 

Jentel Packaging, 01268-776777  
enquiries@jentelpacking.co.uk OR  
 

Westbrook Packing & Despatch of Chippenham, 01380 
859486,  
Info@westbrookpacking.uk   
 

All who visit regularly to assist clients. 
 

For larger items locally: 
 

ARK Solutions on 07904 431741,  
info@arksolutionsgroup.co.uk OR 
 

Andie’s on 07739 903068 
 

If items are not collected within five working days, 
then Lots not collected will be subject to a storage 
charge of £1 per lot per day. After ten days, we may 
sell the Lot on your behalf subject to our ’Conditions 
of Sale for Buyers’.  
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CATALOGUE 

1 Two Royal Doulton figures of horses. One being Red 
Rum, the other Desert Orchid, both mounted upon 
stands, largest approximately 23cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

2 Two Italian marble effect glass vases. The largest 
measuring approximately 30cm high.  
£40 - 60 
 

3 A contemporary cased Chinese miniature tea set. 
Comprising teapot, six cups and a plate, each deco-
rated with traditional floral scenes on a blue ground 
£30 - 50 
 

4 Three 20th century Japanese vases. Two being of 
similar design, with scenes depicting people in tradi-
tional dress, the other being by Noritake, largest 
24cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

5 A 20th century stained wooden cased mantel clock 
by Eccles of Liverpool. The dial with Roman numerals 
denoting hours, brass handle to top, approximately 
26cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

6 A 1960s Steiff Mecki figure of a hedgehog. With 
original label to front, 26cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

7 A silver plated basket stand by Walker and Hall. 
With single swing handle to the top, marked to base 
Sheffield plate old style, 27cm diam 
£20 - 40 
 

8 A vintage child's tea set. Comprising tea pot, tea 
cups, saucers and milk jug, in original box 
£20 - 30 
 

9 Two 20th century Barbola circular easel dressing 
table mirrors. Each with bevelled edge, largest ap-
proximately 27cm high 
£20 - 30 
 

10 Four framed and glazed sets of novelty stamps. To 
include HM the Queen's 90th Birthday, Game of 
Thrones and Dr Who 
£30 - 50 
 

11 Two vintage petrol cans. One being marked Shell 
Motor Spirit, the other unmarked, both approximately 
28cm high 
£20 - 30 
 

12 A Crown Staffordshire bone china model of birds 
by JT Jones. Circa 1930, printed green marks, painted 
title Tomtit Twins, no 15, the birds modelled on a 
flowering branch, on grassy flower encrusted shaped 
rectangular base, 22cm long 
£30 - 50 
 

13 A collection of studio pottery. To include an Alder-
maston pottery goblet by Alan Caiger-Smith, numer-
ous items by St Ives, etc 
£100 - 150 
 

14 A large assortment of vintage car and vehicle 
badges. To include Morris 1300, Triumph, Ford and 
others 
£30 - 50 
 

15 A group of 20th century glassware. Including a 
Swedish blue bird, a Murano fish, and other items, 
largest 18cm high 
£30 - 40 
 

16 A collection of thirteen empty flatware boxes for 
spoons, knives, cruets, etc. Of assorted sizes and de-
signs 
£20 - 30 
 

17 A basket of assorted stamp albums with an assort-
ment of world stamps. 
£10 - 20 
 

18 An assortment of cameras and accessories. In-
cluding an Olympus OM10 35mm SLR camera with 
50mm 1:1.8 lens, a pair of Bresser 10x50 binoculars, a 
Nikon 'Coolpix' camera, Agfa Isolette I camera etc 
£60 - 80 
 

19 A 20th century Chinese ceramic umbrella stand. 
One side depicting two cranes amongst foliage, the 
other a bird on a branch, H46cm  
£30 - 50 
 

20 A 20th century mahogany cased mantel clock. 
The silvered dial with Arabic numerals, H26cm 
£30 - 50 
 

21 Two 19th century pottery chestnut baskets. One 
being raised upon a pedestal and  decorated in blue 
and white willow pattern 
£40 - 60 
 

22 A large assortment of vintage novelty lighters. Of 
varying designs, including one in the form of a Guin-
ness can, another by Ronson 
£30 - 50 
 

23 A Gabrielle Designs Paddington Bear. Wearing 
blue Wellington boots by Dunlop, design number 
957892 
£50 - 80 
 

24 An assortment of silver plated wares. To include 
Ianthe candelabra, candlesticks and various coasters 
£50 - 80 
 

25 A box of assorted vintage mahogany planes. 
Some with stamped makers marks, including Lund 
London and Moseley and Sons 
£30 - 50 
 

26 A 19th century ceramic plaque depicting Queen 
Victoria. Of circular form, measuring 16.5cm diam 
£20 - 30 
 

27 A pair of adjustable desk lamps. The brass frames 
mounted on circular bases 
£30 - 50 
 
 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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28 Five brass miners pocket watch cases and a simi-
lar compass. Four of the cases having bevelled glass 
panels, one stamped Registered No 159519, 8.2cm 
long overall, the compass stamped England to re-
verse  
£60 - 80 
 

29 An assortment of ceramics and glassware. To in-
clude a Beswick Hereford Bull, mounted on stand, 
Goebel figure of a dog, coloured glass flask and a 
decanter 
£20 - 30 
 

30 A collection of painted lead figures. Including sol-
diers, Native Americans, farmers, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

31 A doll's Peter Rabbit tea set. Comprising teapot, 
milk jug, sugar bowl, saucers, side plates, etc 
£20 - 30 
 

32 A box of assorted vintage mahogany planes. 
Stamped Cogdell, W. Marpels & Sons, Moss, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

33 A collection of Britains farm animals and figures. 
Including pigs, dogs, a donkey, etc, together with a 
No 36F Farm Set box 
£70 - 100 
 

34 A Bolex Paillard zoom reflex P2 cine film camera. 
In original box 
£30 - 50 
 

35 A George V silver mounted carver set with horn 
handles. By William Hutton & Sons Ltd, hallmarked 
Sheffield 1911 
£50 - 80 
 

36 Three contemporary lidded wicker baskets. Of 
square form, measuring L41cm x D41cm x H10cm 
£20 - 30 
 

37 A collection of ceramic Toby and character jugs. 
To including examples by Tony Wood, another the 
Leonardo collection 
£30 - 40 
 

38 A collection of Beswick and Royal Albert Beatrix 
Potter figures. To include Jeremy Fisher, Mrs Tiggy 
Winkle and Little Pig Robinson Spying 
£40 - 60 
 

39 An assortment of Ephemera. To include holiday 
haunts Great Western Railway, season 1933, 1945 cal-
endar and a Lloyds money bank 
£20 - 30 
 

40 Four 20th century studio pottery vases/bowls. 
One signed to underside,.another of eastern design, 
largest H14cm 
£30 - 40 
 

41 A large collection of antique and later marbles. Of 
assorted sizes and designs 
£60 - 80 
 

42 A vintage Junghans electronic carriage clock. The 
gilt dial with Roman numerals denoting hours, 
housed in a brass case with handle to the top, 
H11.5cm (excluding handle) 
£20 - 30 

43 Two pairs of antique children's shoes. Comprising 
a blue silk pair with wooden soles and a blue leather-
ette pair with floral applications 
£30 - 50 
 

44 A box of assorted mahogany planes. Some being 
branded, to include Moseley & Son London and 
Stewart 
£30 - 50 
 

45 An assortment of cigarette cards, playing cards 
and postcards. Mostly early 20th century examples, 
including a Pinocchio card game, Ryde card case, 
etc 
£30 - 50 
 

46 A pair of contemporary lamp bases and one other. 
The pair mounted on circular brass bases, H43cm 
(excluding the fitting), the other example of rectan-
gular form with a flared rim, painted black with leaf 
details, H29cm 
£30 - 50 
 

47 A collection of Royal Doulton character jugs. To 
include Bacchus D6505, the Guardsman D6755 and 
North American Indian D6614 
£20 - 30 
 

48 A mid-century blue glass decanter and six match-
ing glasses. Each with gilt and floral motifs, the de-
canter measuring H26cm including stopper 
£30 - 40 
 

49 A collection of contemporary Franklin Mint 
stamps. Appear unused, in a fitted blue album 
£40 - 60 
 

50 A collection of cigarette cards. Including some 
complete sets including 'British Butterflies', 'African 
Wildlife', etc 
£30 - 50 
 

51 A Western style gun holster. In brown leather with 
brass details 
£40 - 60 
 

52 An assortment of 19th and 20th century Chinese, 
Japanese and other ceramics. To include lidded gin-
ger jars, a part tea caddy, etc 
£40 - 60 
 

53 Three vintage boxed items. To include a Eumig C3 
cine film camera, phone set and a Post Office multi-
range meter 
£40 - 60 
 

54 A large glazed ceramic vase and a Bohemian large 
ruby glass vase. The largest measuring approximately 
H34cm  
£30 - 50 
 

55 An assortment of ceramics. To include Poole pot-
tery. Royal Worcester walking out dresses of the 19th 
century figure, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

56 An assortment of glassware. To include a Victori-
an flagon/decanter with engraved body 'Carlowitz' 
Max Greger & Co, a silver mounted glass bottle with 
stopper, etc 
£40 - 60 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer 
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57 A limited signed print of Hazelgrove house Kings 
school Bruton and three etched glass whisky glasses. 
£30 - 50 
 

58 A large assortment of pewter mugs, plates, warm-
ing dishes, etc. Including numerous Victorian exam-
ples 
£40 - 80 
 

59 A collection of 18 bottles of alcohol. To include 
Cotswolds dry gin, 700ml 46% vol, Malibu, 1.5 litre 
21% vol, Stolichnaya vodka, etc 
£40 - 60 
 

60 A 20th century Tiffany style table lamp with lead-
ed glass shade. The lamp base itself in the form of a 
naturalistic tree, measuring approximately 55cm high 
including shade 
£50 - 80 
 

61 A collection of ceramic figures, 19th century and 
later. Including Staffordshire examples, largest 
H15.5cm 
£40 - 60 
 

62 Two Coalport figures. 2012 Queen Elizabeth II Dia-
mond jubilee and the Darcey Bussell Collection 
Odette White Swan, the latter in original box, largest 
23cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

63 Two boxed Brittains sets. The Royal Anglian Regi-
ment and The Black Watch, Colour Party and Escort, 
and a 1977 Jubilee set 
£30 - 50 
 

64 An unusual novelty porcelain tankard in the form 
of a human skull. The skull itself perched upon a 
book, with metal mounted lid, approximately 18.5cm 
high including metal mount 
£40 - 60 
 

65 A good assortment of 19th century and later ce-
ramics. Including Creamware, Parionware, two Victo-
rian hands, etc 
£50 - 80 
 

66 A Royal Doulton flambe figure in the form of a 
duck. Measuring H15cm 
£20 - 30 
 

67 A 20th century silver plated canteen of cutlery. 
The box branded Sanders & Bowers of Sheffield 
£30 - 50 
 

68 A circular wooden framed Negretti & Zambra Lon-
don wall barometer. Numbered R/2001, 29cm diam 
£30 - 50 
 

69 Two large stoneware flagons and four other items. 
The flagons marked 'J B Bowler & sons ltd, noted bath 
water, Bath, each measuring H44cm 
£30 - 50 
 

70 Two ceramic collectors clocks. One being Flan-
ders Fields, the other Wedgwood Golden jubilee 
clock, the latter in original box 
£40 - 60 
 
 

71 A quantity of Robert Welch designed Old Hall 
stainless steel cutlery. To include forks, spoons, etc 
£150 - 200 
 

72 An assortment of Colour Box and Tetley tea folk 
collectables. Various models, most in original boxes 
£20 - 30 
 

73 An assortment of collectables. To include a conti-
nental puzzle box, two lacquered papier mache pen 
trays, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

74 A collection of ceramic wall tiles. Including tiles 
depicting cats. 
£20 - 30 
 

75 A collection of vintage mahogany planes. Some 
being branded, including one by Turner & Co, anoth-
er F Fllyatt 
£30 - 50 
 

76 A contemporary banker's lamp. With pebble dash 
shade and on marble base, 33cm high 
£40 - 60 
 

77 A contemporary limited edition Moorcroft wall 
plate. Numbered 75/94, depicting flowers on a white 
ground, 30cm diam 
£20 - 30 
 

78 An Anita Harris seahorse vase and a rabbit vase. 
Both marked and signed to underside, largest H13cm 
£30 - 50 
 

79 Two contemporary Poole Pottery plates. One be-
ing Aegean pattern, largest 26.5cm diam 
£30 - 50 
 

80 A pair of Japanese Meiji period vases and two Chi-
nese soapstone carvings. Largest H23cm 
£40 - 60 
 

81 An assortment of ceramic items. 19th century and 
later, to include a Royal Worcester blush ivory vase, 
Mintons Aesthetic movement vase, etc 
£40 - 60 
 

82 A collection of Wade whimsies. Including early 
polar bear, dalmation, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

83 Four 1980s Excalibur screen prints. In the original 
packaging. 40.5cm x 50.5cm 
£40 - 60 
 

84 Three colourful continental candle wall coverings. 
Approximately 35cm long 
£30 - 50 
 

85 A unusual carved tribal wooden figure. Depicting 
a person kneeling in traditional dress, 66cm long 
£25 - 40 
 

86 Three Royal Crown Derby figures. Each with gold 
stoppers, to include a Bunny, Shona Bear, etc, all 
boxed 
£30 - 50 
 

87 A Hornsea part coffee set in the 'Bronte' pattern. 
Comprising a coffee pot, five cups and six saucers, 
together with an additional cup 
£20 - 30 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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88 Two Victorian continental cut glass tankards. Each 
depicting a large manor house to the front, dated to 
the lid 1869, 15cm high including handle 
£40 - 60 
 

89 Eight pieces of assorted glassware. Including art 
glass and a soda glass decanter, etc. 
£40 - 60 
 

90 An assortment of posters and related ephemera. 
Including awards, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

91 A contemporary Anita Harris ceramic figure of a 
seahorse. Signed to undersid, measuring approxi-
mately 29cm high 
£40 - 60 
 

92 A cream alabaster table lamp and a gilt wood ex-
ample. Both carved with leaves. Maximum height to 
fitting 49cm 
£20 - 30 
 

93 A 19th century mahogany writing slope and a Vic-
torian silver plated six piece cruet stand. With fitted 
glass bottles 
£30 - 40 
 

94 A 20th century spelter figure depicting a mother 
and child. Mounted on wooden stand, H25cm 
£40 - 60 
 

95 An assortment of collectables. To include a brass 
candlestick, Royal Worcester Grainger & Co vase, 
opalescent glass vase, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

96 A group of table items. Comprising two Persian 
style enamelled vessels, a stone carving of an otter 
and a Middle Eastern style pouring vessel, H23cm 
£20 - 30 
 

97 A 1950s Rosebud doll and a 1980s baby with dum-
my 
£40 - 60 
 

98 J F Mackeson oil on board, 'Eiger Monch and 
Breithorn'. Depicting a mountainous landscape, 
76cm x 50cm, framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 

99 A 19th century pine trunk, two vintage trugs, but-
ter maker and a flower sifter. 
£20 - 40 
 

100 A green onyx standard lamp with shade H174cm. 
£20 - 30 
 

101 A large ceramic floor vase. Decorated with floral 
motifs including lotus flower, amongst scrolling foli-
age, 77cm high 
£50 - 80 
 

102 Two marble slabs. Both white with grey streaks, 
the larger example of rectangular form, approximate-
ly 30cm x 145cm 
£30 - 50 
 

103 Three table lamp bases. Including an alabaster 
example with carved decoration, tallest H50cm 
(excluding fitting) 
£20 - 30 

104 A Royal Doulton figure group, 'Lunchtime', num-
ber HN 2485. H22cm  
£40 - 60 
 

105 Two vintage telephones. Both being Bakelite 
cased 
£40 - 60 
 

106 A composite doll called Vallery. In need of resto-
ration, L60cm 
£20 - 30 
 

107 A collection of 45s record singles. Including the 
Beatles, Simon & Garfunkel, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

108 Two early 20th century glass decanters with 
matching glasses. Purple in colour, decorated with 
foliate motifs, largest decanter H24cm including 
stopper 
£30 - 50 
 

109 A modern four legged toy robot by WowWee. 
With remote control 
£20 - 30 
 

110 A vintage Viners of Sheffield canteen of silver 
plated cutlery. Together with an assortment of other 
silver plated flatware 
£30 - 50 
 

111 An American Forestville Conneticut mantel clock. 
The dial with Roman numerals, the glass panel to the 
front exposing the pendulum, contained within a 
carved oak case, H58cm 
£30 - 50 
 

112 An assortment of photography books and maga-
zines including The Photo Volumes 1-7 
£40 - 60 
 

113 An assortment of collectables. To include Vulcan 
senior miniature sewing machine, dressing table set, 
etc 
£30 - 50 
 

114 An assortment of studio pottery. To include a 
large vessel by Wayne Hathaway, Dutch Gouda vase, 
etc, largest H26cm  
£40 - 60 
 

115 A box of assorted ephemera. Including Royal 
memorabilia, indentures and post cards. 
£20 - 40 
 

116 An assortment of four anglepoise work bench 
lamps. Some with enamel shades 
£30 - 50 
 

117 An Arts and Crafts stained oak two drawer work 
table. The rectangular top with leather insert, above 
two drawers raised on square supports, measuring 
approximately L122cm x D84cm x H74cm 
TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF TRINITY METHODIST 
CHURCH RADSTOCK. 
£30 - 50 
 

118 A 1950s teddy bear with articulated limbs, Ap-
proximately H58cm 
£30 - 50 
 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer 
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119 An assortment of speakers. To include two vin-
tage,  a Titan model TA/50A amplifier and two ARC 
speakers H91cm 
£60 - 80 
 

120 An assortment of metalware including pans, boot 
scraper, trivet, etc 
£50 - 80 
 

121 An assortment of vinyl records. Various artists 
and styles 
£20 - 30 
 

122 Collection of silver plated ware. Including a spirit 
kettle, flatware and a cased set of collectors tea-
spoons, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

123 An assortment of drinking glasses. Including 
beakers, wine and champagne glasses, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

124 Eight assorted boxed Corner Piece jigsaw puz-
zles, various subjects. 
£30 - 50 
 

125 A plastic BB gun with orange sleeve, L95cm 
£30 - 50 
 

126 An oak Arts and Crafts magazine rack. With 
pierced sides and shaped supports. L56cm x 
D25.5cm x H41.5cm 
£10 - 20 
 

127 A collection of LP vinyl records, 1960s-1990s. In-
cluding The Dubliners, Banderas, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

128 A collection of 20th century and later worldwide 
stamps. Mostly used, of assorted sizes and designs 
£50 - 60 
 

129 An assortment of ceramics and glassware. In-
cluding a wash jug and bowl, spirit glasses, serving 
dishes, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

130 Two novelty metal CD racks. One in the form of a 
saxophone, the other a guitar, largest 65cm high 
£10 - 20 
 

131 A W&T Avery, Birmingham set of scales. WIth 
brass dish, weights and hooks.  
£40 - 60 
 

132 Assorted LP vinyl records, mostly 1970s and 80s. 
Including Donny Osmond, etc. 
Assorted LP vinyl records from 1950s to 1970s. In-
cluding Donny Osmond, Neil Diamond, Dr Hook, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

133 An assortment of vintage games and toys. Includ-
ing puzzles, board games, jigsaw puzzles, etc, the 
majority in the original boxes 
£30 - 50 
 

134 An assortment of metalware and silver plate. In-
cluding teapots, goblets, candlesticks, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 
 

135 Approx 150 vintage comic books and magazines, 
Jackie and Sunny stories 1960s - 1980s. 
£20 - 30 
 

136 A Panasonic Sl-H302 record player and a Tama-
shi 35mm camera. Both boxed.  
£30 - 50 
 

137 A Minton Henley pattern part dinner service. In-
cluding two tureens, sauce boat and two meat serv-
ing plates, etc. 
£50 - 80 
 

138 A mahogany cased Austrian style wall clock. With 
Roman numerals to the cream face denoting hours, 
H52cm 
£30 - 40 
 

139 Assorted selection of metalware. Including a pet-
rol can, funnel, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

140 A 19th century pitch pine workman's trunk. Com-
plete with an assortment of vintage braces and tools. 
£40 - 60 
 

141 A Singer sewing machine. Model Y2315690, in a 
wooden carry case, L44cm 
£10 - 20 
 

142 A part Royal Doulton Vanborough H4992 pattern 
dinner service. Including plates, coffee cups and sau-
cers, serving dishes, soup bowls, etc.  
£40 - 60 
 

143 Two vintage trug baskets, a chess board and a 
book stand. Largest basket L30ccm 
£30 - 40 
 

144 A Hacker Centurion Mk II high fidelity unit record 
player and a speaker  
£40 - 60 
 

145 A collection of collector's plates from the Old 
Country Crafts range, boxed. 
£20 - 30 
 

146 Two boxes of vintage hand tools including cob-
bler shoes and farm implements. 
£20 - 30 
 

147 A suitcase of vintage watercolours, pictures and 
prints. Including landscapes, figures, etc, most 
framed.  
£20 - 30 
 

148 An oak glass display cabinet. One side with slid-
ing glass panels. L61cm x D35cm x H69cm 
£30 - 50 
 

149 A quantity of books. Including novels, volumes 
relating to England, humour, etc.  
£20 - 30 
 

150 A pine kitchen table. Of rectangular form with 
two panels to the top, raised on shaped and tapered 
supports, L153c x D91cm x H76cm 
£10 - 20 
 

151 A collection of LP records. 1960s and later includ-
ing Reader's Digest 'Unforgettable Hits of the 70s', 
etc. 
£30 - 50 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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152 A quantity of vintage and modern books. Regard-
ing poetry, novels, history, art, etc.  
£20 - 30 
 

153 A Glendhill & Sons mahogany shop till. Complete 
with instruction to the internal lid, L53.5cm x 
D27.5cm x H23cm 
£30 - 50 
 

154 An assorted of vintage Meccano. Various colours, 
yellow, blue and red, including some instruction 
manuals, in three boxes. 
£40 - 60 
 

155 A Good Housekeeping Institute reliance ice 
cream freezer with certificate. 
£30 - 50 
 

156 Two 20th century leather suit cases. One with 
english lever locking mechanism, largest L51cm 
£30 - 50 
 

157 An Edwardian 12 piece tea set. Including milk jug, 
sugar bowl, sandwhich plates, cups and saucers, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

158 Two Sinclair ZX Spectrums and an assortment of 
related items. Including various games, one in its 
original polystyrene box 
£50 - 80 
 

159 Assorted books mostly related to travel and rail-
way. Including Bradshaw Continental Railway Guide 
1913, etc. 
£10 - 20 
 

160 An assortment of 1950s/60s pots and pans. In-
cluding red and green handled pans 
£10 - 20 
 

161 Three galvanized pales with swing handles. 
H27cm 
£30 - 40 
 

162 A Blue Moon lap steel guitar with accessories, in 
fitted card box, and amplifier 
£40 - 60 
 

163 A collection of eight saltglaze stoneware pots 
and flagons. To include a large example branded 
'Collins Worcester 2125' measuring H44cm 
£30 - 50 
 

164 An assortment of Chinese needlework and two 
mother of pearl inlaid plaques depicting ladies 
£50 - 80 
 

165 An assortment of five Edwardian and later para-
sols. In need of restoration. 
£30 - 50 
 

166 A large collection of Amstrad computer related 
items. To include an Amstrad CTM 644 monitor in 
original box, Amstrad action games, 128k colour per-
sonal computer and much more 
£100 - 200 
 

167 A BHS white and gold eight setting dinner ser-
vice. Including tureens, teapot, sugar bowl, cups and 
saucers, side plates, dinner plates, bowls, etc. 
£30 - 50 

168 A collection of 20th century Indian puppets. 
Each dressed in brightly coloured attire, with painted 
wooden heads 
£30 - 50 
 

169 An assortment of money cash tins and deed box-
es 
£30 - 50 
 

170 A collection of books. Regarding fishing, Dickens, 
etc, including examples from the Folio Society 
£20 - 30 
 

171 A selection of ceiling and wall lights. Including a 
set of six gilt sconces and a three branch ceiling light 
£20 - 30 
 

172 Collection of approx 90 vintage French fashion 
magazines. Mostly 1940s and 1950s. 
£20 - 30 
 

173 A collection of pictures and prints. Including a 
print of a map, oil on board of a boat, etc, some 
framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 

174 A box of mixed collectables. Including a child's 
tea set, oak candlesticks, commemorative ware, etc. 
£40 - 60 
 

175 Victorian Stereoscopic viewer and graphoscope 
with approx 90 stereoview photographs. In a period 
wooden box. 
£40 - 60 
 

175A A collection of die cast model cars. To include a 
Tonka Polistil MGA twin cam, Jaguar XK E and Maisto 
Ferrari F40, together with a ceramic model of a Jagu-
ar E Type 
£30 - 50 
 

176 An assortment of playworn diecast and other 
toys. To include farm animals, Meccano, Corgi toys 
Dodge Kew Fargo etc 
£30 - 50 
 

177 A box of mixed collectables. Including a petrol 
can water pump, and a pair of wooden wheels, etc. 
£20 - 40 
 

178 A quantity of books. Including volumes regarding 
poetry, novels, art, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

179 A group of ladies evening dresses. Including a 
Tyber faux fur coat and beadwork dresses 
£60 - 80 
 

180 An Art Deco three piece burr walnut bedroom 
suite. Comprising a wardrobe, dressing table and 
bedside cabinet. Wardrobe L104cm x D57cm x  
H182cm 
£60 - 80 
 

181 A mid century Russian microscope with original 
cover. Numbered 7800561, H37cm. 
£20 - 30 
 

182 Two stoneware vessels and three lids. The bottles 
marked Pink's ginger beer Chichester and Wilfrid 
Lawson Hotel Woodford Green, max H17cm 
£20 - 30 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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183 A Victorian stained pine rising fire screen. Of 
arched rectangular form carved with leaves, on acan-
thus carved uprights and supports, the rising screen 
with red fabric, H95cm x L44.5cm  
£10 - 20 
 

184 A Victorian mahogany drop leaf table and two 
dining chairs. The table with single and one dummy 
drawer, on turned supports, L95cm x D96cm x 
H73cm. The chairs with drop in seats.  
£30 - 50 
 

184A A modern lifelike baby doll. Wearing baby 
clothes 
£30 - 50 
 

185 A nursery print, signed Christine Chalmont. Lim-
ited edition number 131/150, framed size 42cm x 
42cm 
£20 - 40 
 

186 Two boxes of vintage children's annuals and oth-
er books. Including Rupert Bear, The World Cub An-
nual, The Beano, Dandy, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

187 An oak Ercol drop leaf table and two chairs. The 
table measuring L139cm x D74cm x 72cm 
£30 - 50 
 

188 A box of assorted collectables. Including a metal 
automaton of a car entering a garage, cuckoo clock, 
Burnac steam engine, etc. 
£40 - 60 
 

189 A large three section galleried pine bookcase. 
Consisting of a long central bookshelf flanked by two 
separate corner shelves, total length circa 225cm. 
TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF TRINITY METHODIST 
CHURCH RADSTOCK. 
£60 - 80 
 

190 An assortment of vases and a Georgian decanter. 
Including twin handled urn shaped vases, a brass 
vase and a ring necked glass decanter measuring 
H24cm with possibly later stopper, etc. 
TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF TRINITY METHODIST 
CHURCH RADSTOCK. 
£20 - 30 
 

191 Assorted collectables. Including a Chinese style 
mother of pearl inlaid head rest, bowl and a glass 
barrel shaped ice bucket 
£40 - 60 
 

192 An elm turned stool and a Lloyd Loom style bas-
ket adapted into a table. The stool with a circular top 
and three supports, H29cm, the table painted pink 
with a glass top, L39cm x D31cm x H57cm  
£20 - 30 
 

193 A vintage G-plan coffee table. Of oval form, 
raised upon four supports, with label to underside 'G-
plan cabinets', L115cm x D71cm x H48cm 
£10 - 20 
 

194 A Gem Edwardian part dinner service. Compris-
ing dining plates, side plates, dessert plates, two tu-
reens and two small tureens with one ladle * 
£40 - 60 

195 An Edwardian mahogany two tier occasional ta-
ble. Of circular form, with pie crust style border 
carved border, cabriole supports, approximately 
76cm diam x H73cm 
£20 - 30 
 

196 A large collection of Victorian scraps, cards, doc-
uments and various early postcards and stamps.  
£30 - 50 
 

197 A vintage brass sliding rule marked Nav School 
No 29, J Halden & Co LD. In a mahogany box. Length 
of rule 46cm 
£30 - 50 
 

198 A 20th century Thonet style bentwood rocking 
chair with cane rattan back and seat. H104cm 
£20 - 30 
 

199 20th century African School, set of six small 
acrylic paintings of figures. Signed Eric Limie (?), 
framed size 22cm x 27cm 
£30 - 50 
 

200 Aesthetic movement ebonised and brass inlaid 
French desk. The upper section with pierced brass 
3/4 gallery rail above a central drawer with M.O.P in-
lay flanked by two drawers with fur cone handles. 
The lower section of a central drawer with M.O.P in-
lay and ormolu escutcheons and two dummy draw-
ers. Raised on turned reeded tapering supports. 
L79cm x D52cm x H94cm  
£60 - 80 
 

201 Two boxes of assorted annuals and comics. To 
include Tarzan adventures, Lone ranger, Roy Rogers, 
etc 
£30 - 50 
 

202 An oak Arts & Crafts side table with pierced dec-
oration. Raised on square tapering supports united 
by a fork H stretcher. L63cm x D42.5cm x H67cm 
£20 - 30 
 

203 A nest of three interlocking side tables. All drop 
leaf, of oval form, fitted into a rectangular side table 
L62cm x D42cm x H52.5cm 
£30 - 50 
 

204 A large assortment of costume jewellery. Includ-
ing necklaces, beads, bracelets, etc, of various col-
ours, all in a circular lidded wicker box 
£40 - 60 
 

205 A 20th century mahogany veneered display cab-
inet. The panelled glazed doors opening to reveal 
two adjustable shelves, L121cm x D36cm x H124cm 
£20 - 30 
 

206 An Alfred Meakin Greenwood pattern six setting 
dinner service. Including tureens, two meat plates, 
gravy jug, side plates, bowls and dinner plates, etc. 
£20 - 30 
 

207 A burr walnut demi-lune foldover card table. 
With carved frieze, raised on cabriole supports, 
L75cm x D37.5cm x H75.5cm 
£50 - 80 
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208 A Griffen Beck microscope and a cased set of 
sample slides. H27.5cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

209 A contemporary floor standing cribbage board. 
L101cm x D28.5cm x D47cm 
£30 - 50 
 

210 A Continental pine cheese cupboard. With cen-
tral mesh door flanked by two mesh panels, to a sin-
gle slatted shelf. L95cm x D41cm x H79cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

211 Eleven assorted steins/flagons. Various sizes and 
makes including West German. 
£30 - 50 
 

212 A Georgian mahogany drop leaf table. With 
champfered square supports, L106cm x D45cm x 
H70cm 
£30 - 50 
 

213 An extensive assortment of Le Cruset and Bern-
des oven to table ware. Including lidded casserole 
dishes, frying pans open dishes, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

214 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany drop-leaf dining 
table. Inlaid with boxwood and ebony stringing, the 
circular drop leaf top on tapering square section in-
laid legs, L145cm x 35cm (when folded) x H74cm 
£20 - 30 
 

215 A 20th century carved wooden scene. Depicting 
people marching alongside an elephant, decorated 
with gilt details, measuring 101cm long 
£30 - 50 
 

216 A circular occasional table, three bookend 
stands, tripod stool and small oak coffer 
£30 - 40 
 

217 Two early 20th century carver chairs. Both with 
wooden frames and turned supports, one with a 
reeded seat H105cm, the other upholstered in red 
velvet, H103cm  
£10 - 20 
 

218 Miriam Parsons, oil on board. Titled, signed and 
dated verso 'Little Langdale Tarn (From the heights)', 
February 1988. Framed size 36cm x 47cm 
£20 - 30 
 

219 A 20th century pine Windsor elbow chair. Mono-
grammed to the central splat, H122.5cm 
£20 - 30 
 

220 A Motorcaddy golf bag in original card box. 
From the Pro Club Series some slight ware, H93cm 
£30 - 50 
 

221 Four assorted walking sticks. One having a hall-
marked silver collar, largest measuring L91cm 
£20 - 30 
 

222 A contemporary gouache painting. Depicting a 
cottage and garden, signed (lower right) 'E H Lud-
low', 28cm x 38.5cm, framed and glazed * 
£20 - 30 
 

223 An assortment of fishing rods and tackle and a 
metal detector. 
£20 - 30 

224 Two 20th century Danish chairs. Upholstered in 
black leather and raised on tapered supports, H91cm 
£10 - 20 
 

225 A collection of pictures and prints. Including a 
contemporary watercolour depicting a city scape of 
London, signed and dated 'Ellie 88', 22cm x 13cm, 
framed and glazed 
£10 - 20 
 

226 A 20th century oak coffee table. Of circular form, 
the top inset with decorative tiles, raised on four 
turned supports with stretchers, L85cm x H41cm 
£10 - 20 
 

227 Two 17th century maps of Somersetshire and the 
County Palatine of Chester. Circa 49cm x 37cm. 
Framed and glazed.  
£30 - 50 
 

228 An oak table top brass dinner gong on barley 
twist supports. Complete with mallet. H34cm 
£30 - 40 
 

229 An assortment of ceramics, glass and other 
items. Including various plates, bowls, green Tour-
quay ware tea items, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

230 Two boxes of vintage cameras and associated 
equipment. Including two ZEISS cameras, an easel 
for an enlarger, etc.  
£40 - 60 
 

231 A 19th century mahogany sofa table. With two 
drawers flanked by drop leaf ends, raised on turned 
twin supports to brass casters. Circa L156cm x 
D80cm x H72cm 
£20 - 30 
 

232 Two fire screens and a wall mounted clock. The 
first containing a tapestry of a thatched cottage and 
an embroidery of a lady, the clock Quartz, marked 
London Clock Co.  
£30 - 50 
 

233 A pair of large pine coffin supports on splayed 
supports, H114cm 
TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF TRINITY METHODIST 
CHURCH RADSTOCK. 
£40 - 60 
 

233A A Wemyss G Hill pottery figure of a cat together 
with a dish. Cabbage rose pattern, the cat measuring 
H17cm 
£40 - 60 
 

234 An assortment of collectables. To include a small 
silver mounted photo frame, glass decanter, Suzie 
Cooper coffee cans and saucers etc 
£30 - 50 
 

235 A large mid-century oak sideboard with carved 
details. With two pairs of double doors (one pair 
locked, key missing), raised on bracket supports be-
low a serpentine apron. L170cm x D49cm x H91cm 
£30 - 50 
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236 A collection of Capidimonte figures and others. 
Including figures of children, an old man and squirrel, 
vase of roses, etc. Largest figure H36cm 
£30 - 50 
 

237 Two late 19th century folding steamer chairs. 
One stained black, both with woven seats and backs. 
Max H99cm 
£40 - 60 
 

238 A pair of coloured prints, signed Winifred Pick-
ard. Titled 'Orange Lily', edition 44/75, and 
'Camelias', dated '76, edition 19/75. Both framed and 
glazed, framed size 40cm x 49cm. 
£40 - 60 
 

239 An early 20th century inlaid mahogany tray. With 
scalloped edge and brass handles, circa L57cm x 
D39cm 
£30 - 50 
 

240 A nest of three mahogany occasional tables. Of 
rectangular form, all with inlaid details to the edges, 
raised on turned supports with bracket feet and 
stretchers, largest L53cm x D36cm x H63cm 
£20 - 30 
 

241 An Edwardian oak wind out dining table with ex-
tra leaf. With champfered corners raised on turned 
supports to caster, measuring L140cm x D106cm x 
H73cm  * 
TO BE SOLD IN AID OF THE CHILDREN'S HOSPICE 
SOUTH WEST 
£40 - 60 
 

242 Large collection of vintage cameras and photo-
graphic items. Including items by Kodak, Praktika, 
Edixa, etc.  
£40 - 60 
 

243 A quantity of tools, nails, etc. Including socket 
sets, two sliding drawer units containing nails, 
screws, and more 
£20 - 30 
 

244 A 1930s oak drop leaf gate leg table. Raised on 
barley twist supports. L76cm x D105cm x 73cm 
£30 - 50 
 

245 No Lot 
 

246 A 20th century watercolour. Depicting a beach 
landscape, signed 'E. Earp', 44.5cm x 21cm, framed * 
£30 - 50 
 

247 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner chair and 
a tripod side table. The chair with tapestry seat, 
H68cm 
£30 - 40 
 

248 A Victorian small button back nursing chair. With 
gold textured upholstery, raised on turned front sup-
ports and casters. H71cm 
£20 - 40 
 

249 An elm seated hooped back elbow chair, 
H100cm.  
£30 - 50 
 
 

250 A signed limited edition Frank Knight Golden 
Memories print. Numbered 337/1000. Framed and 
glazed, measuring 78cm x 60cm 
£10 - 20 
 

251 A 19th century mahogany buttonback armchair. 
With green upholstery, raised on turned supports and 
casters. H98cm 
£40 - 60 
 

252 Kay Boyce. A limited edition print titled 'Gypsy 
Romance 1' number 359/500, framed and glazed, 
34cm x 48cm excluding frame 
£30 - 50 
 

253 No Lot 
 

254 An Aynsley six setting coffee set. Including 
coffee pot, hot water jug, sugar bowl, creamer. 
£40 - 60 
 

255 Three walking canes. One with silver collar and 
end, L87cm 
£10 - 20 
 

256 An oak sideboard with beaded decoration. With 
two drawers above double doors, raised on barley 
twist supports and cross stretcher. L136cm x 
D48.5cm x H92.5cm 
£10 - 20 
 

257 Two tea and dinner part services. Comprising a 
Paragon set in the 'Symmetra' pattern and a Doulton 
service in blue and cream with gilt rims 
£20 - 30 
 

258 An assortment of toy train accessories and 
freight stock. Of assorted gauges, including track, a 
Hammant & Morgan tranformer unit, electrical equip-
ment, etc, some in the original boxes 
£40 - 60 
 

259 A contemporary rectangular coffee table. The 
top inlaid with a squared pattern of various woods, 
on turned supports to bun feet. L148cm x D60cm x 
47cm 
£10 - 20 
 

260 A large assortment of treen. Including fruits, 
bowls, candlestick, large figure, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

261 A dark stained bedside cabinet and a round ma-
hogany occasional table. The cabinet with single 
drawer and cupboard, the table measuring H82cm 
£30 - 50 
 

262 A mid-century rocking horse. The stuffed body 
with honey coloured fabric and grey mane, raised on 
a red painted metal rocker, H90cm 
£10 - 20 
 

263 Four 19th and 20th century chairs. Of assorted 
sizes and designs, all with wooden frames and uphol-
stered in pink velvet, tallest H94cm 
£30 - 50 
 

264 Six 19th and 20th century prints and etchings, 
primarily landscape scenes. Most framed and glazed, 
largest frame measuring 82cm x 65cm 
£20 - 40 
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265 Four needlework pictures. Including a satin stitch 
scene of grazing sheep, a needlepoint scene of cot-
tages etc, largest 49cm x 36cm, all framed and 
glazed 
£30 - 50 
 

266 A 20th century stained wooden fire screen. With 
floral embroidered panel, H80cm  
£10 - 20 
 

267 A 1930s mahogany child's wardrobe. The doors 
enclosing a single rail, raised on a plinth base, L74cm 
x D46.5cm x H129cm. 
£10 - 20 
 

268 Two late 19th/early 20th century oil lamps. Both 
with pink glass sections 
£50 - 80 
 

269 A 'Reckitt's Blue' box of assorted collectables. 
Including surveyor's measuring tape, various measur-
ing instruments, treen, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

270 A mahogany veneer secretaire cabinet. With four 
glazed doors to the top above three drawers, the 
central drawer concealing a fold down desk and 
small drawers, with cupboards below. L150cm x 
D39cm x H175cm 
£30 - 50 
 

271 Two 20th century occasional tables and a stool. 
Comprising a stool with slatted seat on shaped sup-
ports, one squared teak table with undertier, and one 
of metal and brown perspex, the last measuring 
L38cm x D32cm x H41cm 
£30 - 50 
 

272 An ebonised aneroid banjo barometer. With 
carved decoration above a Fahrenheit and centi-
grade thermometer. The banjo above a carved base. 
H95cm 
£30 - 50 
 

273 Michael Blake, limited edition signed print, titled 
Riverside Inn. Ediition 4/30. Framed and glazed size 
55cm x 48cm 
£20 - 40 
 

274 Assorted 19th and 20th century rosewood and 
other wooden boxes and a table bookshelf. Including 
a writing slope, tea caddy, etc, some with inlaid de-
tails. Largest L30cm x D23cm x H13cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

275 A contemporary wooden coffee table. Of circular 
form, measuring approximately 74cm diam x H59cm 
£20 - 30 
 

276 A pair of 20th century elbow chairs and a single 
elbow chair. All with wooden frames, bergere backs 
and cream upholstery, largest H108cm  
£50 - 80 
 

277 A three piece oak suite of a three-seater sofa and 
two armchairs. Each with upholstered button back 
drop in cushions, with shaped spindle arms, turned 
cylindrical uprights, the chairs with slatted backs, the 
sofa L185cm x D80cm X H101cm, the chairs H91cm  
£80 - 120 

278 Four modern prints of animals, framed and 
glazed. Largest measuring 72cm x 56cm 
£30 - 50 
 

279 An assortment of paintings. To include an oil on 
board depicting a rough coastal landscape, indis-
tinctly signed Dorothy C Bradshaw, all mounted in 
frames, largest 59cm x 40cm 
£10 - 20 
 

280 A contemporary oil on canvas. Depicting two 
jockeys, signed (lower right) 'Jason Hunt', 89cm x 
59cm 
£10 - 20 
 

281 A print on canvas of a John Lutes painting of 
Three Boats. Framed size 74cm x 89cm 
£30 - 50 
 

282 A mirrored glass coffee table of unusual design. 
The shaped top of serpentine form with inlaid edge, 
the sides with mirrored boxwood style decoration. 
Raised on square mirrored tapering supports, 
L102cm x D50.5cm x H46cm 
£40 - 60 
 

283 An assortment of Lledo and Matchbox Models of 
Yesteryear diecast. Mostly Rolls-Royce models, in-
cluding a limited edition Lledo 'Royal Navy Collection' 
set and a Lledo 'Rolls-Royce Collection' set, all in the 
original boxes 
£20 - 30 
 

284 A pair of JPW loudspeakers. Model 0149526, 
H43cm 
£20 - 30 
 

285 A Georgian mahogany fall front bureau. The up-
per section opening to reveal a fitted interior, the 
lower section with three long drawers with brass han-
dles, raised on bracket supports, L99cm x D53cm x 
H108cm 
£20 - 30 
 

286 A Georgian flint lock rifle complete with rod, for 
wall decoration. L131cm 
£20 - 30 
 

287 A painted, arched top glazed wall cabinet. The 
glazed doors to two internal shelves. L94cm x D21cm 
x H83cm 
£40 - 60 
 

288 A vintage cot and crib. The wooden crib painted 
in cream and blue and decorated with an image of 
mice, H103cm x L120cm, the wicker cot positioned 
on a stand, L87cm x H85cm 
£10 - 20 
 

289 No Lot 
 

290 A Georgian table mirror, oak wall barometer and 
a fine Victorian brass bound coal scuttle with shovel. 
L39cm x D52cm x H50cm 
£50 - 80 
 

291 A Georgian stained pine storage box. Covered in 
black fabric with a plaque to the front reading 
'Sullom Voe', leather handles to either side, on plinth 
base, L105cm x D51cm x H41cm 
£20 - 30 
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292 A vintage wicker two handled laundry hamper 
and other items. The hamper measuring L75cm x 
D46cm x H46cm and containing a rug, kitchen 
sieves, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

293 No Lot 
 

294 A wrought iron work tripod oil standard lamp. 
Complete with reservoir and glass shade. The main 
stem decorated with scroll work.H 167cm 
£40 - 60 
 

295 A vintage 1940s wedding dress embroidered 
with cream floral scrolls, with underdress.  
£40 - 60 
 

296 A pine dressing table, bedside cabinet and a TV 
cabinet. The bedside table with three single drawers 
on a plinth base, L46cm x D38cm x H62cm, the 
dressing table with three drawers and raised on 
bracket supports, L78cm x D46cm x H146cm, the TV 
cabinet with a pair of panelled doors, on plinth base, 
L71cm x D41cm x H66cm 
£30 - 50 
 

297 An assortment of Chinese ceramics and metal-
ware, 18th century and later, etc. Including a lidded 
vase H36cm (AF) 
£30 - 50 
 

298 An assortment of four walking canes. Two ebon-
ised, of African origin, bobbin turned and inlaid with 
bone, the handles in the form of a hippo. 
£30 - 50 
 

299 A nest of two tables with lyre supports and a low 
drop leaf occasional table. Max H61cm 
£20 - 30 
 

300 Assorted 19th century and later wooden lidded 
boxes. Assorted woods including mahogany, Coro-
mandel, rosewood, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

301 An acrylic on board of a child dressed as the Vir-
gin Mary praying at the manger. Signed and dated 
lower left R Gray '72. 44cm x 59cm. Framed 
£30 - 50 
 

302 Three framed and glazed 18th century pictures. 
Copies of pictorial scenes from the Original Drawing 
in the Collection of the Duke of Devonshire. Pub-
lished April 25th 1774 by John Boydell, engraved in 
Chapside, 50cm x 46.5cm (including frame) 
£30 - 50 
 

303 A pine conservatory sofa. With shaped top rail, 
outswept slatted arms, and a single drawer base with 
removable cushions. L154 x H96cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

304 MGM conservatory suite including a two seater 
sofa and a chair. All with wooden and wicker frames 
and upholstered with green cushions, sofa L127cm x 
D75cm x H87cm, chair L74cm x D71cm x H88cm 
£60 - 80 
 

305 An assortment of framed and glazed prints. In-
cluding maps of South Wales, topographical views, 
etc.  
£60 - 80 

306 A collection of prints, pictures and paintings. 
Mostly depicting landscapes, all framed and glazed. 
Largest circa 38cm x 64cm  
£20 - 30 
 

307 A 19th century oak corner cabinet. With paneled 
door, H100cm. 
£20 - 30 
 

308 A small oak round table on tripod support and a 
coffee table. The table measuring 80cm in diameter, 
the coffee table of octagonal shape with cross 
stretcher.  
£20 - 30 
 

309 Assorted play worn die cast. Including Marklin, 
early Corgi and Dinky, a boxed set Classic Car Collec-
tion, etc. 
£50 - 80 
 

310 A 19th century oak chest of drawers with mahog-
any cross banding. With two short over three long 
graduating drawers with later base. The drawers 
flanked by Corinthian columns. L109cm x D53cm x 
H88cm. 
£40 - 60 
 

311 A vintage mahogany shove ha'penny board. 
L61cm 
£10 - 20 
 

312 An assorted of royal memorabilia. Including ce-
ramics, magazines tins and a 1937 commemorative 
Coronation flag. 
£30 - 40 
 

313 A 1930s oak glazed office cabinet. With a fall 
front writing cupboard above five document draw-
ers, flanked by a glazed cupboard with three internal 
shelves. L84cm x D38cm x H110cm. 
£40 - 60 
 

314 Two ecclesiastical wall mounted collection boxes 
and an articulated retro sewing box. One collection 
box locked, the sewing box on a trolley base. L48cm 
x D25.5cm x H61cm 
£30 - 50 
 

315 A pair of early 20th century oak hall chairs with 
armorial carvings and a tub chair. The central splat 
decorated with a shield and fleur-de-lis, H97cm 
£30 - 50 
 

316 A ladies vintage black full length fur coat size 38. 
£20 - 30 
 

317 A 20th century oak coat/umbrella stand. The 
frame with pierced details, multiple hooks attached 
and two umbrella compartments, L60cm x D25cm x 
H185cm 
£40 - 60 
 

318 A pair of similar reproduction serpentine fronted 
chest of drawers. One with four drawers and the oth-
er with five, L75.5cm x D46.5cm x H97.5cm, both 
raised on bracket supports. 
£60 - 80 
 

319 A boxed Dublo electric train set. Including acces-
sories, rolling stock, Steam engines, etc 
£50 - 80 
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320 Two stationary boxes. Including a mahogany 
desk top stationery box with named plate inscribed 
Henry Gee Barnard, both with pen trays. H22.5cm 
£30 - 50 
 

321 John Gould & Henry Constantine Richer (late 
19th/early 20th century), two lithographs. Ornitho-
logical hand coloured lithographs from The Birds of 
Great Britain. Titled Squatarola Helvetica and 
Oedicnemus Crepitans, framed, 46cm x 31.5cm exc. 
frame  
£100 - 150 
 

322 An Edwardian mahogany marble topped bedside 
cabinet. With single drawer and cupboard raised on 
cabriole supports to casters. L44cm x D44cm x 
H86cm. 
£30 - 40 
 

323 A walnut sideboard with carved gallery back and 
frieze. With three central drawers flanked by two cup-
boards above a carved pierced skirt raised on cabri-
ole supports. L152cm x D54cm x H93cm 
£60 - 80 
 

324 Two contemporary prints. Both signed 'Jean', de-
picting dragonflies, 39cm x 50cm, framed and 
glazed 
£20 - 30 
 

325 Two signed Anita Harris figures. One depicting a 
seated alsatian and the other a penguin with chick, 
H13cm 
£30 - 50 
 

326 A 19th century ceramic blue and white continen-
tal charger. Possibly Mediterranean. Dia 33.5cm. 
£40 - 60 
 

327 A Shelley lustre bowl decorated with two king-
fishers amongst bull rushes. H7cm x Dia 26cm. 
£20 - 30 
 

328 A fine burr walnut dining table and a set of six 
2+4 Queen Anne style chairs. The table with D ends 
and extra leaf, the top with carved edge decoration 
raised on carved cabriole supports, The chairs with 
single shaped splats and drop in seats, L164cm x 
D91cm x H76cm. 
£100 - 150 
 

329 An early 20th century oak wall hanging coat 
rack. With carved acanthus paneled back with six 
brass hooks, L100cm 
£40 - 60 
 

330 A 19th century rosewood fold-over games table. 
With green baize raised on an octagonal column to a 
quadripartite base terminating in scrolled feet to 
casters. L88.5cm x D44cm x H72.5cm. 
£50 - 80 
 

331 An Edwardian occasional table an one other. 
With shaped top raised on turned supports united by 
X strecher  H74cm, the second of unusual form with 
column made from a section of a tree branch. 
H59.5cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

332 A Victorian mahogany games side table the top 
set with an inlaid chess board. Raised on bobbin 
turned supports and stretcher, L88.5cm x D45cm x 
H69cm. 
£20 - 30 
 

333 A chest of drawers and a three drawer bedside 
cabinet. The contemporary pine chest of two short 
over two long drawers. L86cm x D45cm x H61cm, the 
bedside cabinet measuring H66cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

334 An assortment of mixed ceramics. Including 
Salisbury china part tea service, a lidded tureen, blue 
and white transfer, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

335 A teak sideboard with sliding glass doors and a 
two tiered push along trolley. The sideboard measur-
ing L105cm x D28cm x H74cm 
£30 - 50 
 

336 A mid-19th century Rockingham-style porcelain 
tea service. Iron-red pattern no 2/1512, painted with 
puce and gilt flower sprays, within gilt rims, compris-
ing a hexagonal section teapot, cover and stand, a 
similar sugar bowl and cover, a milk-jug, a slop-bowl, 
two circular dishes, seven teacups and eight saucers. 
£30 - 50 
 

337 A free standing pine bookcase with two adjusta-
ble shelves. L122cm x D32cm x H108cm 
£20 - 30 
 

338 A Batman utility belt from PC Direct 2005, edi-
tion 112 of 750. In a Perspex box. 
£50 - 80 
 

339 A 19th century walnut Davenport desk and two 
chairs. The Davenport with lidded pen tray and, 
raised on a later two tiered base raised on turned 
supports to bun feet. The chairs upholstered in red 
and gold. H87cm  
£80 - 120 
 

340 Four prints of hunting scenes. Including 'The 
Beautiful Hunt', two signed. All framed and glazed, 
frame size 71cm x 54cm 
£20 - 30 
 

341 No Lot 
 

342 A 20th century mahogany veneered bow fronted 
display cabinet. The two glazed doors opening to re-
veal two shelves, raised on cabriole supports on paw 
and ball feet, L122cm x D33cm x H136cm 
£30 - 50 
 

343 A Tuscan Plant pattern eight setting tea/
sandwich set. Including milk jug, sandwich plate/
cake plate and side plates. 
£30 - 50 
 

344 A 20th century mahogany galleried sideboard. 
The galleried back carved with ribbons over two 
drawers and two doors. L133cm x D50cm x H94cm 
£40 - 60 
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345 An assortment of Art Deco glassware. Including 
a bowl, tray scent bottles and a set of ten blue glass 
sandwich plates, etc. 
£30 - 40 
 

346 A Paragon six setting tea/sandwich set. Includ-
ing sugar bowl and milk jug. 
£30 - 40 
 

347 A stained wood ten-drawer collector's/work cabi-
net. L38cm x D38cm x H68cm 
£20 - 30 
 

348 A square tilt-top table carved with a Chinese 
landscape scene to the top. With glass cover. L61cm 
x D61cm x H63cm 
£40 - 60 
 

348A A Victorian mahogany bow fronted chest of 
drawers. Comprising two short over three long grad-
uating drawers, measuring L107cm x D56.5cm x 
H103cm 
£40 - 60 
 

349 A mid-century Art Deco style burr walnut dress-
ing table. Comprising a central drawer flanked by 
two shorter drawers to either side, with three mirror, 
measuring L104cm x D49cm x H161cm 
£20 - 30 
 

350 An assortment of rock LP and singles records. 
Including Beatles, Jimmy Hendrix, White Snake, Little 
Feet, Sham 69, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

351 A 20th century reproduction oak desk in the 19th 
century style. With green tooled leather inlays to the 
top, above a central drawer flanked by two cup-
boards with carved decoration, concealing sliding 
trays and file compartments. (Two keys present). 
L153cm  x D 96.5cm x H76.5cm 
£100 - 150 
 

352 A 1960s Samsonite vanity case in teal with re-
movable plastic inner tray. With keys.  
£20 - 30 
 

353 Two sets of Edinburgh Crystal drinking glasses. 
Comprising a set of six and a set of four, the six be-
ing in original box 
£20 - 30 
 

354 Assorted vintage Meccano. Including 
'Breakdown Set', box of '27 Models', and a vintage 
wooden case of loose parts (boxes not checked if 
complete). 
£40 - 60 
 

355 Assorted books on racing cars, trains, etc. In-
cluding a two volume The Railways of Great Britain, A 
Historical Atlas. 
£20 - 30 
 

356 An early 20th century mahogany veneered side-
board. With mirrored gallery and scrolled supports 
flanking a lower mirrored cabinet. L153cm x D56cm x 
H120cm 
£20 - 30 
 

357 A Sherwoods hand held brass carriage lantern 
and a similar 19th century lantern. H31.5cm 
£50 - 80 

358 An assortment of Jazz LP records. Including Lou-
is Armstrong, Chris Barber, Joe Loss, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

359 A Susie Cooper White Wedding pattern, eight 
setting tea/sandwich set. Including milk jug, sugar 
bowl, sandwich/cake plate. 
£40 - 60 
 

360 Assorted vintage toys. Including a boxed Britains 
Concord Stagecoach, army Action Man and accesso-
ries and a boxed Mettoy filling station.  
£40 - 60 
 

361 An Edwardian part dinner service and futher dish-
es. Including a lidded tureen, lidded sauce server and 
three decorative Aynsley hand painted dishes. 
£30 - 40 
 

361A An Edwardian oak sideboard. With three draw-
ers above a central cubby hole flanked by two cup-
boards and raised on bun feet. L183cm x D66cm x 
H95cm * 
TO BE SOLD IN AID OF THE CHILDREN'S HOSPICE 
SOUTH WEST 
£40 - 60 
 

362 An Edwardian chaise longue for restoration. The 
frame raised on angular supports to casters, partially 
upholstered in hessian, L157cm x D58cm x H73cm 
£60 - 80 
 

363 An Edwardian ebonised framed bevel edged oval 
wall mirror with carved decoration. L82cm 
£20 - 30 
 

364 A 1930s oak glazed wall cabinet. With two glazed 
doors enclosing two shelves, H59cm 
£20 - 30 
 

365 A mid-20th century boxed complete four person 
croquet set. 
£20 - 30 
 

366 A 20th century ladies bureau and an Arts and 
Crafts students bureau. The fall front to a fitted interi-
or above three drawers. The second measuring 
H108cm 
£30 - 50 
 

367 A vintage counter top advertising weave. Adver-
tising Moth Old Oriental Rugs, H36.5cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

368 A 19th century pine trunk. L85cm x D38.5cm x 
H36. 
£30 - 50 
 

369 An assortment of pictures and prints. To include 
two round Chinese paintings, a signed watercolour 
depicting a country garden scene, all framed and 
glazed, largest 39cm x 29cm 
£10 - 20 
 

370 A 1930s oak cased eight day wall clock. H68cm 
£30 - 40 
 

371 A pair of wicker conservatory/garden elbow 
chairs and a lidded foot stool. H85cm (no cushions) 
£30 - 50 
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372 A nest of three oak jointed sided tables and a 
spinning chair. The nest with rectangular tops raised 
on baluster supports united by stretchers. L53cm x 
D34cm x H47.5cm, the carved spinning chair with 
carrying handle, H97cm.  
£30 - 50 
 

372A A 19th century mahogany Pembroke table. With 
single drawer and dummy drawer, raised on square 
tapering supports to casters. L94cm x D48cm x 
H69cm (flaps down) 
£40 - 60 
 

373 An assortment of glassware. Including vases and 
bowls and a Bohemian blue etched vase, H19cm 
£30 - 50 
 

374 Two vintage gas lamps converted to electricity, 
and a contemporary tray. The lamps with brass struc-
tures and cream shades, H27cm (excluding fittings), 
the tray of rectangular form with handles to either 
side and inset with a print, L52cm 
£20 - 30 
 

375 Ciro Flex camera in case and a pair of Noctovist 
binoculars in original case, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

376 A pair of Army issue boots by Alico. Together 
with military webbing in bag 
Boots and set of military webbing 
£20 - 30 
 

377 An assortment vintage wooden boxes and collec-
tors tins. 
£40 - 60 
 

378 An assortment wines and fortified wines, etc. In-
cluding Dow's & Taylor's Port, Napoleon Brandy, Bris-
tol Cream Sherry. 
£30 - 50 
 

379 A group of vintage hard backed books. Including 
Robinson Crusoe, Robin Hood, etc.  
£20 - 30 
 

380 Seven bottles of assorted beers. Including Pale 
Ale, Kings Ale, Skol Limited Edition, etc. 
£20 - 30 
 

381 Two mid century wooden cased canteens of cut-
lery. Both opening to reveal an assortment of flat-
ware, some being silver plated 
£30 - 50 
 

382 An Independent Order of Oddfellows Manches-
ter Unity sash. The coat of arms woven onto a purple 
ground, above an embroidered and beaded badge 
£20 - 30 
 

383 A vintage view finder with slides and assortment 
of photograph booklets. 
£20 - 30 
 

384 An assortment of vintage toys. Including a tin 
plate car, Star Wars figure, boxed Volvo S60 and a 
Philip Schofield Gordon the Gopher hand puppet toy 
£20 - 30 
 
 

385 Various collectables including Babycham. With 
Babycham glasses, cocktail sticks, two Babycham 
models of deer, cherry brandy glasses, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

386 An assortment of mixed metalware. Including a 
cockerel doorstop, brass candlesticks, fireside com-
panion's, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

387 A collection of clock repair tools and spares for 
longcase clocks, pocket watches, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

388 Two pairs of binoculars including a pair of C Lut-
tic German opera glasses. 
£30 - 50 
 

389 Three late 19th century walnut and mahogany 
inlaid wooden boxes. Two converted to sewing box-
es, the other a two-compartment tea caddy, largest 
L30cm 
£30 - 50 
 

390 An assortment of ceramics. To include a Beswick 
figure of an owl, five children's alphabet mugs, etc. 
£30 - 50 
 

391 An assortment of silver plate and silver. Including 
a silver decanter label, a silver mounted photo frame, 
thimble, etc 
£40 - 60 
 

392 An assortment of mixed ceramics. To include a 
George Jones Imperial Rouge vase, Grimwades 
Byzanta ware lustre bowl, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

393 A coloured print of a French market, edition 
21/175. Signed Joelle Bawdrug? lower right, framed 
and glazed.  
£40 - 60 
 

394 A ladies travelling vanity set. Comprising a 
brush, lidded pots and a comb, all with floral embroi-
dered decoration and some silver mounted, within a 
blue case 
£10 - 20 
 

395 A Keswick School of the Arts stainless steel Firth 
Staybrite plate. Of circular form with polished sur-
face and rope twist rim, diam 31cm 
£10 - 20 
 

396 Four ink drawings depicting traditional locations. 
Including 'Gold Reef City', 'The Market Theatre', 'The 
City Hall' and 'The Art Gallery', all signed 'Tessa', 
25.5cm x 25.5cm, framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 

397 An assortment of cameras and related accesso-
ries. To include a Meopta Flexaret automat, Minolta 
XD5 with a selection of lenses, etc 
£40 - 60 
 

398 A Primus Engineering no 4 outfit building set. In 
original box 
£30 - 50 
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399 Robert Morden, 18th century hand coloured map 
of Somersetshire. Framed and glazed, 43cm x 37cm 
£50 - 80 
 

400 A 20th century gilt wood framed convex mirror. 
With pierced scrolling motifs to the frame, 53cm di-
am 
£30 - 50 
 

401 A 20th century wooden school desk on cast iron 
base. The desk itself being adjustable, with wooden 
seat, measuring approximately L56cm x D91cm x 
H86cm 
£30 - 50 
 

402 A box of 00 gauge trains and track. Including 
Cardiff Castle steam locomotive and tender, Pullman 
carriages, etc. 
£50 - 80 
 

403 An engraving depicting a view of Avon Gorge, 
after Thomas Smith. Framed and glazed, approxi-
mately 53cm x 37cm 
£30 - 50 
 

404 A 1930s oak sewing box. The rising lid to fitted 
compartments above a single drawer, on square sup-
ports to casters. With contents 
£40 - 60 
 

405 An early 20th century mahogany linen press. 
WIth galleried sliding shelves above two long draw-
ers, all concealed behind mirrored double doors. 
L117cm x D50cm x H119cm 
£30 - 50 
 

406 A stripped pine single door wardrobe. The door 
adorned with an oval bevelled edge mirror, raised 
over a single drawer, measures approximately 
L110cm x D47cm x H203cm 
£40 - 60 
 

407 A 20th century pine floor standing cupboard. 
The door enclosing banks of shelves for music/
stationary, L64cm x D35cm x H157cm 
TO BE SOLD ON BEHALF OF TRINITY METHODIST 
CHURCH RADSTOCK. 
£50 - 80 
 

408 A Continental, early 20th century pine single 
bed with carved headboard and footboard. 
£80 - 120 
 

409 A 20th century stained pine twin pedestal desk. 
With three long drawers to the top, raised above a 
single door cupboard to one side and three drawers 
with additional drawer to the other, measures ap-
proximately L168cm x D76cm x H77cm 
£30 - 50 
 

410 A Mikasa Elite pattern 12 setting dinner/tea ser-
vice. Including dinner plates, side plates, bowls, serv-
ing bowls, meat plates, etc. (17 cups) 
£50 - 80 
 

411 George Crisp (act. 1870-1911), still life of fruits and 
nuts. Signed and dated 1903 lower right, in giltwood 
frame, 29.5cm x 24.5cm exc frame. 
TO BE SOLD IN AID OF THE CHILDREN'S HOSPICE 
SOUTH WEST 
£100 - 150 

411A George Crisp (act. 1870-1911), still life of fruits. 
Signed and dated 1903 lower right, in giltwood 
frame, 29cm x 24cm 
TO BE SOLD IN AID OF THE CHILDREN'S HOSPICE 
SOUTH WEST 
£100 - 150 
 

412 An assortment of prints and pictures. Including 
'Cock's Fighting', 44cm x 60cm, framed and glazed 
£20 - 30 
 

413 After Sir David Young Cameron RA (Scottish, 
1865-1945), a signed print, Dark Angers. Signed in 
pencil lower left, printed by H Pizza, Paris, inscribed 
verso, framed, 58cm x 33 cm  
£30 - 50 
 

414 A mahogany glazed display cabinet. WIth three 
glass and one wood shelf behind double doors, 
raised on cabriole supports with ball and claw feet. 
L128cm x D42cm x H178cm 
£50 - 80 
 

415 An unusual, large mid-century fabric map of local 
interest. With writing to bottom with Bristol tele-
phone area maintenance areas, 137cm x 116cm 
£10 - 20 
 

416 A 20th century mahogany carved display cabi-
net. The upper section with a single door set with an 
astragal panel, opening to reveal two shelves, the 
lower section with a single panelled door, L68cm x 
D48cm x H183cm 
£30 - 40 
 

417 A 20th century pine wardrobe. The upper section 
with a single mirrored door opening to reveal a 
clothes rail, the lower section with a single drawer, 
on plinth base, L120cm x D55cm x H189cm 
£30 - 50 
 

418 An inlaid mahogany astragal glazed display cabi-
net. With central bow fronted panel flanked by two 
doors, raised on square supports. L121cm x D36cm x 
H159cm 
£20 - 30 
 

419 Louise Morton, Signed watercolour, 'Herbes de 
Provence'. Framed and glazed, 47cm x 32cm 
£30 - 50 
 

420 A 20th century pine glazed display cabinet. The 
two doors opening to reveal four adjustable shelves, 
measuring L91cm x D36cm x H183cm 
£30 - 50 
 

421 An Edwardian mahogany hall stand. With central 
narrow mirror, pierced details and turned front sup-
ports. L79cm x H200cm 
£30 - 50 
 

422 A quantity of designer carrier bags and pouches. 
To include N Peal cashmere, Harrods and Brian Weisz 
£10 - 20 
 

423 A Melrose SHANSU pure worsted woolen room-
size rug. With central medallion surrounded by vases 
of flowers on a red ground within a cream boarder 
200cm x 290cm. 
£30 - 50 
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424 A contemporary bevelled edge wall mirror. Of 
rectangular form, in a wooden frame, 108cm x 138cm 
£10 - 20 
 

425 A contemporary pine single bed. With turned 
bed post finials, together with slats, unassembled, 
approximate size, L195cm x D101cm x H102cm 
£10 - 20 
 

426 Two prints of animals. A Niel Cawthorne framed 
and glazed signed print of Red Rum, 62.5cm x 58cm 
and a gilt framed print of a horse and dog in a stable, 
79.5cm x 69cm. 
£50 - 80 
 

427 Two wall mirrors. Including a gilt French style 
wall mirror with moulded shell arched top, the cen-
tral mirror surrounded by segmented mirrors, 64cm x 
113cm and a floral decorated wall mirror.  
£30 - 50 
 

428 Two framed and glazed prints. One of a ballet 
dancer in three poses and a study of a potted lily. 
50cm x 108cm. 
£30 - 50 
 

429 A hand made Turkish wool on cotton rug. With a 
central medallion on a green ground, bordered with 
cream, green and red motifs, of Persian design, 
286cm x 207cm 
£60 - 80 
 

430 J Bahircahmad (Ethiopian, 21st Century), two 
large geometric abstract oils. On card, signed and 
dated '05, framed (one glazed), 69 cm x 98 cm exc. 
frame  
£200 - 300 
 

431 A large 20th century upholstered Chesterfield 
sofa. The button back with gilt buttons decorated 
with three lions. L222cm x D89cm x H87cm 
£500 - 600 
 

431A A contemporary gun cabinet. The pine frame 
with a double panelled door, opening to reveal a red 
metal cabinet with a fitted interior, L45cm x D29.5cm 
x H161cm 
£30 - 50 
 

432 A large 20th century upholstered Chesterfield 
sofa. The button back with gilt buttons decorated 
with three lions L222cm x D89cm x H87cm. 
£500 - 600 
 

433 An Art Deco Short & Mason barometer, a vintage 
German clock and Comitti of London Barometer. 
£30 - 50 
 

434 A pair of white metal horses in a prancing pose, 
H13 cm 
£20 - 30 
 

435 An Indian carving set. With carved wooden han-
dles and case brass bound, L44cm. 
£20 - 30 
 

436 No Lot 
 

437 Two carved crystal mounted clocks and a deco-
rative solitaire board with marbles. The clocks includ-
ing a Royal Doulton example, max H11.5cm 
£30 - 50 

438 A boxed ESL model 'Minor' steam engine no 
1520 with burner. 
£30 - 50 
 

439 A basket of boxed jewellery and watches. Includ-
ing silver and designer jewellery. 
£30 - 50 
 

440 After Douglas Adams (1853-1920), three trout 
fishing prints. Published by Frost & Reed, 1899, 
framed, 99.4cm x 46.2cm overall  
£40 - 60 
 

441 Three framed and signed Cecil Aldin prints of 
hunting scenes. Each signed in pencil lower left, one 
published by Denis Aldridge, Leicestershire, each ap-
prox. 78cm x 44cm (exc. frame) 
£100 - 150 
 

442 After Cecil Aldin (1870-1935), two lithographs of 
horse races. Each artist proof signed lower left in 
pencil, both published by Richard Wyman & Co, each 
bearing blind stamp with Artist's Proof No. 327, 
framed, 36.8cm x 64cm exc.frame (2) 
£120 - 180 
 

443 A framed Ian Thorpe signed swimming cap. 
Commemorating Ian Thorpe -Sporting Icon 
'Thorpedo' Commonwealth Games, Manchester, 
2002, limited edition no 49/500, 43cm x 72cm inc. 
frame  
£40 - 60 
 

444 No Lot 
 

445 After Cecil Aldin, (1879-1935, The Harefield Harri-
ers, The Meet at the Hare and Hounds, lithograph. 
Published by Lawrence and Jellicoe, 1908, framed, 
82cm x 54.5cm exc. frame  
£40 - 60 
 

446 Four Charles Ancelin (1863-1940) horse racing 
chromolithographs. Printed Galerie Lutetia, Paris, 
numbered in pencil lower right, each 56cm x 37.5cm 
overall 
£30 - 50 
 

447 – 449 No Lots 
 

450 A contemporary novelty advertising musical 
pouring vessel. Advertising brands such as G H 
Mumm & co champagne, Martell cognac, etc, 28cm 
high 
£20 - 30 
 

451 A large silver posy vase and a smaller vase. The 
larger hallmarked Birmingham 1918 by ESB, 21cm 
high, both with weighted bases, combined weight 
367g 
£50 - 80 
 

452 A small silver model of the ship 'Mayflower'. 
Stamped silver 950, housed in a perspex case on 
stand 
£30 - 50 
 

453 A contemporary brass cased Mappin and Webb 
carriage clock. The enamel dial with Roman numerals 
denoting hours, with bevelled edge glass panels, ap-
proximately 12.5cm high 
£40 - 60 
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454 A 1930s Art Deco silver lidded pot. Of circular 
form, with engine turned decoration to the lid, Bake-
lite lined, hallmarked Birmingham 1933 by Joseph 
Gloster Ltd, 166g in weight 
£40 - 60 
 

455 An early 20th century French brass cased car-
riage clock. The enamel dial with Roman numerals 
denoting hours, movement stamped made in France, 
bevelled edge glass panels, 10cm high 
£60 - 80 
 

456 A set of six contemporary silver mounted glass 
coasters. Hallmarked Birmingham 2004 by Broadway 
& Co, each measuring 8cm diam 
£30 - 50 
 

457 Three 20th century corkscrews. One having a 
wooden handle 
£30 - 50 
 

458 An assortment of vintage pens. To include a 
cased Waterman ball point and fountain pen set, Par-
ker ball point pen, etc 
£50 - 80 
 

459 Four assorted pocket watches, various makers. 
Including an Asprey London Goliath pocket watch, 
Alfred Oxbrow and a miniature pocket watch. 
£60 - 80 
 

460 A George III silver cased fusee pocket watch 
with original outer case. The enamel dial with Roman 
numerals denoting hours, the movement marked Ed-
monds London, 5658, hallmarked London 1787 
£40 - 60 
 

461 A vintage ladies 9ct gold wristwatch by 
Caravelle. The dial with gilt Arabic and baton hour 
markers, gross weight approximately 11.8g 
£80 - 120 
 

462 A mid-century 9ct gold ladies wristwatch and 
another. One having Roman numerals denoting 
hours, the other Arabic numerals 
£50 - 80 
 

463 A vintage Smiths Astral gentleman's manual 
wind wristwatch. The dial with gilt Arabic numerals 
denoting hours, seconds subsidiary at the half hour 
mark, on later strap 
£30 - 50 
 

464 Mappin & Webb hallmarked silver presentation 
cone spoon. Housed in original box, 28g in weight  
£20 - 40 
 

465 An Aqua Master professional Chronograph wrist-
watch. The mother of pearl dial with batons denoting 
hours, three subsidiary dials, on later strap 
£50 - 80 
 

466 A gentlemans Seiko Sportsmatic automatic 
wristwatch and a Seiko Kinetic watch. The Sports-
matic having a silvered dial with batons denoting 
hours, date aperature at the quarter hour mark, on 
expanding strap 
£40 - 60 
 

467 A modern Casio G-Shock WR20BAR wristwatch. 
Housed in original box with some related paperwork 
£40 - 60 

468 An assortment of silver spoons and similar flat-
ware. Also including a George III pair of sugar tongs 
by Peter & Ann Bateman, combined silver weight ap-
proximately 109g 
£30 - 50 
 

469 An early 20th century carved wooden chess set.  
£30 - 50 
 

470 A jewellery box with an assortment of jewellery. 
To include a continental silver open faced fob watch, 
silver photo locket, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

471 Four vintage wristwatches. To include a two Sek-
ondas and a Roamer 
£20 - 30 
 

472 Assorted collectables. To include an Italian 925 
silver chain, meerschaum pipe, etc 
£20 - 30 
 

473 A collection of early 20th century magic lantern 
slides. Featuring 'The Baker and the Tarred Fence', 
monkeys, frogs, etc 
£50 - 80 
 

474 An unusual 19th century carved wooden chess 
set by W Howards. Housed in original box, the lid 
reading 'W Howards, London made, superior chess 
men', together with an assortment of bone counters 
£40 - 60 
 

475 Two cast busts of Queen Elizabeth II and the 
Duke of Edinburgh, and programmes. The pro-
grammes from 1955 and 1953 second and third day 
of Royal Ascot  
£50 - 80 
 

476 An assortment of costume jewellery. To include 
foil beads and other beads 
£30 - 50 
 

477 An assortment of Whitby Jet and similar items. 
Including necklaces and beads 
£40 - 60 
 

478 A collection of assorted purses. Of varying size 
and design, including leather and fabric examples 
£30 - 50 
 

479 An assortment of costume jewellery. Including 
two gilt cross pen and pencil set in original box. 
£20 - 30 
 

480 An assortment of postcards including early 20th 
century military examples. Depicting Portsmouth etc 
£30 - 50 
 

481 Two pairs of mid 19th century Chinese shoes. The 
first embroidered with flowers, the larger pair with 
leather soles and covering. 
£40 - 60 
 

482 Assorted costume jewellery. To include an Art 
Nouveau yellow metal pendant on chain, etc 
£20 - 30 
 
 
 
 
 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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483 A late Victorian gold necklace and pendant. The 
belcher link continuous chain circa 82cm long and 
with a swivel clasp stamped '9ct', 24.8g gross. The 
chain hung with a 9ct rose gold round glazed locket 
type pendant, hallmarked Chester 1901, and enclos-
ing 
£350 - 450 
 

484 A quantity of tested silver dentists metal. Ap-
proximately 80g in weight 
£30 - 50 
 

485 An assortment of coins and bank notes. Includ-
ing shillings and pennies 
£30 - 50 
 

486 An assortment of costume jewellery and similar 
collectables. Including a pair of gents cufflinks, 
brooches, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

487 An assortment of costume jewellery. To include 
brooches, watches, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

488 An assortment of dressing table brushes, etc. To 
include silver mounted examples 
£40 - 60 
 

489 Assorted collectables. To include a Victorian Da-
guerreotype, brass money clip, unusual 1920s Bake-
lite star turn hardness comparator, etc 
£40 - 60 
 

490 A Royal Doulton Queens of the Realm 'Mary 
Queen of Scots' figure. HN 3142, housed in original 
box 
£70 - 90 
 

491 A large quantity of costume jewellery. To include 
bead necklaces, bracelets, etc 
£20 - 30 
 

492 A large quantity of costume jewellery. To include 
wristwatches, bangles, etc 
£20 - 30 
 

493 A 9ct gold ladies ring and a yellow metal dia-
mond and red stone set ring. The 9ct gold ring 
weighing approximately 1g 
£40 - 60 
 

494 A modern 9ct gold set of earrings and necklace. 
Each set with a single white stone, housed in two fit-
ted boxes 
£40 - 60 
 

495 A 22ct gold wedding band. Weighing approxi-
mately 2.8g 
£80 - 120 
 

496 A 15ct gold diamond set brooch. Adorned with a 
heart motif, with centrally set diamond. Weighing 
approximately 2.3g 
£50 - 80 
 

497 An early 20th century 9ct gold wristwatch. The 
dial with Arabic numerals denoting hours, 15 jewel 
manual wind movement, case back hallmarked 9ct, 
strap stamped 9ct. Approximately 18.6g in weight 
£100 - 200 

498 An 18ct gold and platinum five stone diamond 
ring. The diamonds of graduating form. Approximate-
ly 2.6g in weight  
£80 - 120 
 

499 A very large collection of thimbles. Mostly ce-
ramic examples relating to worldwide destinations, 
together with a Caverswall display stand 
£60 - 80 
 

500 An assortment of mostly commemorative coins. 
To include 100th anniversary of the Titanic, 1884 
Morgan silver dollar, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

501 An assortment of early cigarette cards and post-
cards. Including some embroidered postcards, a 
1927 album of cigarette cards, etc.  
£30 - 50 
 

502 A collection of ten lidded enamel pots. To in-
clude examples by Halycon days, of circular and oval 
form 
£30 - 50 
 

503 A quantity of English coin sets including 1935 
and 1950 (this set corroded) 
£150 - 200 
 

504 A good box of mixed collectables. Including mili-
tary, fountain pens, playing cards, etc. 
£40 - 60 
 

505 An assortment of costume jewellery. To include 
necklaces, brooches etc, most housed in a large jew-
ellery box 
£30 - 50 
 

506 An assortment of costume jewellery and similar 
items. To include military buttons, Norwegian silver 
enamel brooch in the form of two leaves, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

507 An assortment of items. To include lighters, a De 
Luxe 17 jewel 5 atm wristwatch, other wristwatches, 
etc 
£20 - 30 
 

508 A George V silver sauce boat. Hallmarked Bir-
mingham 1931 by Adie Brothers ltd, 116g 
£40 - 60 
 

509 A wooden garden bench. With remnants of pale 
blue paint. L148cm x D54cm x H82cm 
£30 - 50 
 

510 A milk churn with lid and two side handles. Lid 
marked 'PULLIN BROS CHEWTON MENDIP'. Circa 
H65cm  * 
£40 - 60 
 

511 A garden bench. With metal effect wood back 
and metal end supports. L123cm x D50cm x H74cm 
£30 - 50 
 

513 A vintage red painted bicycle with wicket basket 
to front. Including a small selection of related acces-
sories 
£20 - 40 
 
 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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514 A contemporary three tier foldable metal plant 
stand. Approximately 141cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

515 A pair of large terracotta pots. Of tapering cylin-
drical form, moulded with garlands, 45.5cm high (AF) 
£20 - 30 
 

516 A contemporary wicker armchair with cushions. 
Measuring L88cm x D87cm x H74cm  
£30 - 50 
 

517 A set of aluminium ladders. Two sections, each 
being approximately 300cm long 
£20 - 30 
 

518 No Lot 
 

519 A vintage metal garden Chiminea. With pierced 
metal mesh central section, approximately 89cm 
high 
£20 - 30 
 

520 A 20th century green painted cast metal outside 
lamp post. With glazed panelling surrounding the 
light, approximately 190cm high 
£40 - 60 
 

521 Two Black & Decker workmates. 
£30 - 50 
 

522 An assortment of terracotta plant pots. Of vary-
ing size and design, largest approximately 26cm high 
£50 - 80 
 

523 An assortment of vintage farm tools. To include 
horse lines, hay forks, an axe, etc 
£30 - 50 
 

524 A cast iron fire grate and an assortment of vin-
tage farm implements. The grate L75cm including 
supports 
£30 - 50 
 

525 A stained wooden garden bench. With slatted 
seat and back, measuring L122cm x H86cm x D61cm 
£20 - 30 
 

526 Four 20th century reconstituted stone garden 
urns. Raised upon squared pedestal supports, ap-
proximately 34cm high 
£30 - 50 
 

527 No Lot 
 

528 A garden umbrella on cast metal base. Measures 
approximately 240cm high excluding base 
£30 - 50 
 

529 Large metal storage cabinet and a metal box. 
The cabinet measuring approximately L62cm x 
D47cm including handle x H207cm 
£60 - 80 
 

530 A 20th century wooden and metal garden set. 
Comprising two chairs, a bench and table, the table 
measuring L118cm x D62cm x H65cm 
£50 - 80 
 

531 A white painted metal garden bench. Measuring 
L126cm x D62cm x H81cm 
£30 - 50 

532 A contemporary wooden slatted garden sun 
chair. Approximately H95cm  
£30 - 50 
 

533 A contemporary wooden slatted garden sun 
chair. Approximately 155cm in length 
£30 - 50 
 

533A Five stone composite garden pots. Five of 
splayed square form, all with brickwork pattern. Larg-
est L33cm x D33cm x H30cm 
£40 - 60 

Please note: Buyers Premium at 18% plus VAT is payable on each item in addition to the hammer price 
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 CONDITIONS OF SALE FOR BUYERS 

 

Both the sale of goods at our auctions and your relationship with us are gov-
erned by the Conditions of Sale for Sellers, the Conditions of Sale for Buyers and 
any notices displayed in the saleroom or announced by us at the auction 
(collectively, the “Conditions of Sale”).  
 
Please read these Conditions of Sale carefully. Please note that if you register to 
bid and/or bid at auction, whether at the auction rooms or online, this signifies 
that you agree to and will comply with these Conditions.  
 
1  Definitions and interpretation  
 

Within these Conditions, the following words have the specific meaning 
 detailed:  

“Auctioneer” means Killens LLP a limited liability partnership registered 
in England and Wales with registration number OC354754 and whose 
registered office is located at The Cake House, Upper Lodge Farm, Ston 
Easton, Somerset BA3 4DH or its authorised auctioneer, as appropriate  
“Bidder” means a person participating in bidding at the auction;  
“Buyer” means the person who makes the highest bid for a Lot accepted 
by the Auctioneer;  
“Deliberate Forgery” means: (a) an imitation made with the intention of 
deceiving as to authorship, origin, date, age, period, culture or source; 
(b) which is described in the catalogue as being the work of a particular 
creator without qualification; and (c) which at the date of the auction 
had a value materially less than it would have had if it had been as 
described;  
“Hammer Price” means the level of the highest bid for a Lot accepted by 
the Auctioneer by the fall of the hammer;  
“Lot(s)” means the goods that we offer for sale at our auctions;  
“Premium” means the premium that we will charge you on your pur-
chase of a Lot to be calculated as set out in Clause 3;  
“Reserve” means the minimum hammer price at which a Lot  may be 

 sold;  
“Sale Proceeds” means the net amount due to the Seller;  
“Seller” means the persons who enters Lots for sale at our  auctions;  
“Terms of Consignment” means the terms on which we agree to offer 
Lots for sale in our auctions as agent on behalf of Sellers;  
“Conditions of Sale” means these terms of sale, as amended or updated 
from time to time;  
“Total Amount Due” means the Hammer Price for a Lot, the Premium, 
any applicable artist’s resale right royalty, any VAT due and any addition-
al charges payable by a defaulting buyer under these Conditions of Sale;  
“Trader” means a Seller who is acting for purposes relating to that 
Seller’s trade, business, craft or profession, whether acting personally or 
through another person acting in the trader’s name or on the trader’s 
behalf;  
“VAT” means Value Added Tax or any equivalent sales tax; and  
“Website” means our website available at mendipauctionrooms.co.uk 
In these Conditions of Sale the words ‘you', 'yours', etc. refer to you as 
the Buyer. The words “we”, “us”, etc. refer to the Auctioneer. Any refer-
ence to a ‘Clause’ is to a clause of these Conditions of Sale unless stated 
otherwise.  
 

2 Bidding procedures and the Buyer  
 
2.1  Bidders must register their details with us before bidding and provide 

us with any requested proof of identity, in a form acceptable to us, 
before entering the auction room to view or bid.  

2.2  You are responsible for your decision to bid for a particular Lot and we 
strongly recommend that you attend the auction in person. If you bid 
on a Lot, whether in person, by placing a commission bid or by tele-
phone and online bidding, we assume and you accept that you have 
carefully inspected the Lot and satisfied yourself regarding its condition.  

2.3 If you instruct us in writing, we may execute commission bids on your 
behalf. Neither we nor our employees or agents will be responsible for 
any failure to do so save where such failure is unreasonable. Where two 
or more commission bids at the same level are recorded we reserve the 
right in our absolute discretion to prefer the first bid so made.  

2.4  The Bidder making the highest bid for a Lot accepted by the Auctioneer 
will be the Buyer at the Hammer Price and any dispute about a bid will 
be settled at our absolute discretion by re-offering the lot during the 
course of the auction or otherwise. We will act reasonably in exercising 
this discretion.  

2.5  Bidders will be deemed to act as principals.  
2.6  Our right to bid on behalf of the Seller is expressly reserved up to the 

amount of any Reserve and we may refuse to accept any bid if it is rea-
sonable for us to do so.  

2.7  Bidding increments will be at our sole discretion.  
 
3  The purchase price  
 

As Buyer, you will pay:  
a.  the Hammer Price;  
b.  a buyer’s premium at 21.6% (18% plus VAT) on the hammer  

  price of each lot purchased in our sales  
c.  any artist’s resale right royalty payable on the sale of the Lot;  
  and  
d.  any VAT due at the prevailing rate.  
 

4  VAT 
 
4.1 VAT on the Hammer Price and premium is imposed by law on all items 

identified in the auction catalogue with an asterisk or double asterisk.  
4.2  We will charge VAT at the current rate at the date of the auction. 
 
5 The contract between you and the Seller  
 
5.1  The contract for the purchase of the Lot between you and the Seller will 

be formed when the hammer falls accepting the highest bid for the Lot 
at the auction. 

5.2  You may directly enforce any terms in the Terms of Consignment 

against a Seller to the extent that you suffer damages and/or loss as a 
result of the Seller’s breach of the Terms of Consignment. 

 5.3  If you breach these Conditions of Sale, you may be responsible for 
damages and/or losses suffered by a Seller or us. If we are contacted 
by a Seller who wishes to bring a claim against you, we may in our 
discretion provide the Seller with information or assistance in relation 
to that claim.  

5.4  We normally act as an agent only and will not have any responsibility for 
default by you or the Seller (unless we are the Seller of the Lot). 

 
6  Payment  
 
6.1 Immediately a lot is sold you will:  

6.1.1  give to us, if required, proof of identity; and  
6.1.2  pay to us the Total Amount Due in cash (for which there is an 

upper limit of 10,000 euros equivalent) or in any other way as is 
agreed by us.  

6.2  Any payments by you to us may be applied by us towards any sums 
owing from you to us on any account whether without regard to any 
directions of you or your agent, whether express or implied.  

 
7  Title and collection of purchases 
 
7.1  The ownership of any lots purchased shall not pass to you until you 

have made payment in full to us for the Total Amount Due. No purchase 
can be claimed until it has been paid for. 

7.2  You will (at your own expense) collect any Lots that you have purchased 
and paid for not later than five working days following the day of the 
auction.  

7.3  If you do not collect the Lot within this time period, then Lots not col-
lected will be subject to a storage charge of £1 per lot per day. After ten 
days, we may sell the Lot. We will pay the proceeds of any such sale to 
you, but will deduct any storage charges or other sums that we have 
incurred in the storage and sale of the Lot. We reserve the right to 
charge you a selling commission together with a loss/damage fee at our 
standard rates on any such resale of the Lot.  

7.4  Risk of loss or damage to the Lot will pass to you when you (or your 
agents) take physical possession of the Lot. 

7.5 If it becomes apparent that a Lot has been sold without good title or 
without authorisation then the buyer agrees to return the Lot promptly 
subject to being reimbursed any purchase costs and any reasonable 
expenses incurred in returning the item. If the Buyer fails to return the 
Lot then the Seller agrees to accept the hammer price achieved as rec-
ompense for the sale of the item. 

 
8  Remedies for non-payment or failure to collect purchases  
 
8.1  Please do not bid on a Lot if you do not intend to buy it. If your bid is 

successful, these Conditions of Sale will apply to you. This means that 
you will have to carry out your obligations set out in these Conditions of 
Sale. If you do not comply with these Conditions of Sale we may (acting 
on behalf of the Seller and ourselves) pursue one or more of the follow-
ing measures:  

 

8.1.1  to proceed against you for damages for breach of     
  contract;  

8.1.2  if payment and collection of the Lots does not take place within 
five days of the day of the auction, at the discretion of the 
Auctioneer, to rescind the sale of the Lot to you and/or any 
other Lots sold by us to you;  

 

8.1.3  to resell the Lot (by auction or private treaty) in which case you 
will have to pay any difference between the price you should 
have paid for the Lot and the price we sell it for (after crediting 
any part payment and adding any resale and storage costs). 
Please note any surplus arising will belong to the Seller;  

 

8.1.4  to remove, store and insure the Lot at your expense;  
 

8.1.5 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 1.5% per month on 
the Total Amount Due if you do not pay us within five working 
days of your successful bid;  

 

8.1.6  to retain that Lot or any other Lot sold to you until you pay the 
Total Amount Due;  

 

8.1.7  to reject or ignore bids from you or your agent at future auc-
tions or to impose conditions before we accept bids from you; 
and/or  

 

8.1.8  if we sell any Lots for you, use the money made on these Lots 
to repay any amount you owe us. 

  

8.2  We will act reasonably when exercising our rights under Clause 8.1. 
Except where stated, we will contact you before exercising these rights 
and try to reach an agreement in respect of any non-compliance by you 
with these Conditions of Sale.  

 

9  Third Party Liability  
 

All members of the public on our premises are there at their own risk 
and must note the lay-out of the premises and security arrangements. 
Neither we nor our employees or agents shall incur liability for death or 
injury (except as a result of our, our employees’ or our agents’ negli-
gence) or similarly for the safety of the property of persons visiting the 
premises.  

 

10  Warranties  
 

10.1  The Seller warrants to us and to you that:  
 

10.1.1  the Seller is the true owner of the Lot for sale or is authorised 
by the true owner to offer and sell the lot at auction;  

10.1.2  the Seller is able to transfer good and marketable title to the 
Lot to you free from any third party rights or claims; and  

10.1.3  as far as the Seller is aware, the main characteristics of the Lot 
set out in the auction catalogue (as amended by any notice 
displayed in the saleroom or announced by the Auctioneer at 
the auction) are correct. 

 



 

 
 
10.2 If, after you have placed a successful bid and paid for a Lot, any of the 

warranties above are found not to be true, please notify us in writing. 
Neither we nor the Seller will be liable to pay you any sums over and 
above the Total Amount Due and we will not be responsible for any 
inaccuracies in the information provided by the Seller except as set out 
below.  

 

10.3  Please note that nearly all Lots that you may bid on at our  auction are 
second-hand.  

 

10.4  Save as expressly set out above, all other warranties, conditions or 
other terms which might have effect between the Seller and you, or us 
and you, or be implied or incorporated by statue, common law or other-
wise are excluded.  

 
11  Descriptions and condition  
 
11.1  Whilst we seek to describe lots accurately, our descriptions will be 

based on: (a) information provided to us by the Seller of the Lot (for 
which we are not liable); and (b) our opinion (although it may be imprac-
tical to carry out a detailed inspection of each Lot).  

11.2  We will give you a number of opportunities to view and inspect the Lots 
before the auction. You (and any independent consultants acting on 
your behalf) must satisfy yourself about the accuracy of any description 
of a Lot. We shall not be responsible for any failure by you or your con-
sultants to properly inspect a Lot.  

11.3  Prospective buyers also bid on the understanding that representations 
or statements by us as to authorship, genuineness, origin, date, age, 
provenance, condition or estimated selling price involve matters of 
opinion. We undertake that any such opinion will be honestly and rea-
sonably held and accept liability for opinions given negligently or fraud-
ulently.  

11.4  Please note that Lots are unlikely to be in perfect condition. Lots are 
sold “as is” (i.e. as you see them at the time of the auction). We encour-
age absent bidders to request a condition report of the item from us. 
Neither we nor the Seller nor any employee accept any liability for the 
condition of second-hand Lots or for any condition issues affecting a Lot 
which the inspection of a Lot by the Buyer ought to have revealed. We 
do not accept any liability for the correctness of any opinions given and 
all conditions and warranties, whether relating to description, condition 
or quality of lots, express, implied or statutory, are hereby excluded. 

11.5 In the event that there is a discrepancy between a description and/or a 
photograph of the lot as displayed online and/or the item lotted in the 
room then we may cancel the sale of any affected Lot and we will re-
fund the money paid by you for the Lot (including any Premium and 
applicable VAT). 

 
12  Deliberate Forgeries  
 
12.1  You may return any Lot which is found to be a Deliberate Forgery to us 

within 21 days of the auction provided that you return the Lot to us in 
the same condition as when it was released to you, accompanied by a 
written statement identifying the Lot from the relevant catalogue de-
scription and a written statement of defects.  

12.2 If we are reasonably satisfied that the Lot is a Deliberate Forgery we will 
refund the money paid by you for the Lot (including any Premium and 
applicable VAT) provided that if:  

 

12.2.1  the catalogue description reflected the accepted view of ex-
perts as at the date of the auction; or  

 

13.2.2  you personally are not able to transfer good and marketable 
title in the Lot to us, you will have no right to a refund under 
this clause.  

 
13  Our liability to you  
 
13.1  We will not be liable for any loss of opportunity or disappointment 

suffered as a result of participating in our auction.  
13.2 In addition to the above, neither we nor the Seller shall be responsible 

to you and you shall not be responsible to the Seller or us for any other 
loss or damage that any of us suffer that is not a foreseeable result of 
any of us not complying with the Conditions of Sale. Loss or damage is 
foreseeable if it is obvious that it will happen or if at the time of the sale 
of the Lot, we, you and the Seller knew it might happen.  

13.3  If we are found to be liable to you for any reason (including, amongst 
others, if we are found to be negligent, in breach of contract or to have 
made a misrepresentation), our liability will be limited to the total pur-
chase price paid by you to us for any Lot.  

 
14  Notices  
 
14.1  All notices between you and us regarding these Conditions of Sale must 

be in writing and signed by or on behalf of the party giving it.  
14.2  Any notice referred in Clause 14.1 may be given:  
 

14.2.1  by delivering it by hand;  
 

14.2.2  by first class pre-paid post or Recorded Delivery; or  
 

14.2.3  by email, provided that a copy is also sent by pre-paid post or 
Recorded Delivery. 

14.3  Notices must be sent:  
 

14.3.1  by hand or registered post: a. to us, at Mendip Auction Rooms, 
Rookery Farm, Binegar, Somerset BA3 4UL; and b. to you, at 
the last postal address that you have given to us as your con-
tact address in writing; or  

 

14.3.2  by email:  
a. to us, by sending the notice to the following email address: 
enquiries@mendipauctionrooms.co.uk  
b. to you, by sending the notice to any email address that you 
have given to us as your contact email address in writing.  

14.4  Notices will be deemed to have been received:   
 

14.4.1 if delivered by hand, on the day of delivery;  
 

14.4.2 if sent by first class pre-paid post or Recorded Delivery, two 
business days after posting, exclusive of the day of posting; or  

 

14.4.3  if sent by email, at the time of transmission. 
 

14.5  Any notice or communication given under these Conditions of Sale will 
not be validly given if sent by any form of messaging via social media or 
text message.  

 
15  Data Protection and Privacy Statement 
 

If you have consented, we will send you marketing material that we 
consider may be of interest to you. We will not share your data with any 
third party except for delivery of our material. You may ask to unsub-
scribe at any time by emailing: enquiries@mendipauctionrooms.co.uk 
Our Privacy Policy can be viewed at www.mendipauctionrooms.co.uk. 

 
16 Online Bidding 
 
16.1 Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) offer an online bidding ser-

vice via the-saleroom.com and mendipauctionrooms.co.uk for bidders 
who cannot attend the sale. In completing the bidder registration on 
either website and providing your debit or credit card details and unless 
alternative arrangements are agreed with Killens (trading as Mendip 
Auction Rooms) you: 

 

Authorise Killens (trading as Mendip Auction Rooms) if they so wish to 
charge the debit or credit card given in part or full payment, including all 
charges, for lots successfully purchased in the auction via either web-
site; and 
Confirm that you are authorised to provide these debit or credit card 
details to us through either website and agree that Killens (trading as 
Mendip Auction Rooms) are entitled to ship the goods to the card hold-
er name and card holder address provided in fulfilment of the sale. 

 

(Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com live auction 
service will be subject to an additional 5% charge plus VAT imposed on 
the hammer price and any lots purchased via mendipauction-
rooms.co.uk will be subject to an additional 3% charge plus VAT im-
posed on the hammer price. 

 

16.2 Bidders are strongly advised not to rely solely on the webcast audio to 
place live bids as both the audio and video can lag behind the sale. 
Please place live bids only by the text displayed on the bidding window 
which will accurately reflect the current state of bidding. We do not 
accept any liability to you for any bid not being registered whether due 
to technical or other reasons. 

 
17 Artists Resale Rights 
 

According to the European Union’s Artist’s Resale Rights Directive, which 
has been adopted and maintained by the United Kingdom, living artists 
and artists who died within 70 years prior to the date of the sale are 
entitled to receive a resale royalty each time their art work is sold by an 
art market professional in the European Union or United Kingdom, 
subject to certain conditions. The Mendip Auction Rooms will collect the 
resale royalty due to the artists or their estates from buyers of lots with 
a hammer price (excluding buyers premium and VAT) in excess of 
€1000. Any purchaser of a lot to which Artist’s Resale Right applies will 
be charged the amount of the resale royalty, which will be added to the 
invoice. VAT is not payable on any royalty. The rate payable for items €0 
to €50000 is 4%. Contact us for further rates. 

 
18  General  
 
18.1  We may, acting reasonably, refuse admission to our premises or attend-

ance at our auctions by any person. 
 18.2  We act as an agent for our Sellers. The rights we have to claim against 

you for breach of these Conditions of Sale may be used by either us, our 
employees or agents, or the Seller, its employees or agents, as appropri-
ate. Other than as set out in this Clause, these Conditions of Sale are 
between you and us and no other person will have any rights to enforce 
any of these Conditions of Sale.  

18.3  We may use special terms in the catalogue descriptions of particular 
Lots. You must read these terms carefully along with any glossary pro-
vided in our auction catalogues.  

18.4  Each of the clauses of these Conditions of Sale operates separately. If 
any court or relevant authority decides that any of them are unlawful, 
the remaining clauses will remain in full force and effect.  

18.5  We may change these Conditions of Sale from time to time, without 
notice to you.  

18.6 Compensation will be paid to the seller for any damaged or lost items 
equivalent to the lower estimate of value (less any commission charges 
and other normal selling expenses) as agreed on entering the item for 
sale or as subsequently set by us. In the event of dispute then the level 
of compensation payable will be referred to an independent expert for 
resolution. 

18.7  These Conditions of Sale and any dispute or claim arising out of or in 
connection with them (including any non-contractual claims or disputes) 
shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of 
England and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction 
of the English courts.  
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